
#34-1 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 60m Hurdles
10:00 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 LUST , Amber JR WOF 8.63 4(1) 989
2 POPP, Selena JR SAM 8.93 4(2) 925
3 BEARD, Lauren SO SAM 9.17 1(1) 875
4 DUMAR, Amanda FR SAM 9.26 1(2) 856
5 SCOTT, Marisa JR WCU 9.37 2(1) 834
6 LOGAN, Julia SR VMI 9.50 4(3) 808
7 DUNN, Megan FR WOF 9.69 5(1) 771
8 HAYES , Sara SR WOF 9.70 2(2) 769
9 JAMES, Autumn FR WCU 9.76 3(1) 758

10 SMITH, Shannon JR FUR 10.60 5(2) 604
11 FULTON, Emily SR VMI 10.93 3(2) 548
12 THOMAS, Brenea JR VMI 11.04 3(3) 530
13 CHEWNING, Reagan SO FUR 11.82 2(3) 410
14 WEIBLE, Erin FR VMI 12.09 1(3) 371

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

Section 1 of 5
1 BEARD, Lauren SO SAM 9.17 875
2 DUMAR, Amanda FR SAM 9.26 856
3 WEIBLE, Erin FR VMI 12.09 371

Section 2 of 5
1 SCOTT, Marisa JR WCU 9.37 834
2 HAYES , Sara SR WOF 9.70 769
3 CHEWNING, Reagan SO FUR 11.82 410

Section 3 of 5
1 JAMES, Autumn FR WCU 9.76 758
2 FULTON, Emily SR VMI 10.93 548
3 THOMAS, Brenea JR VMI 11.04 530

Section 4 of 5
1 LUST , Amber JR WOF 8.63 989
2 POPP, Selena JR SAM 8.93 925
3 LOGAN, Julia SR VMI 9.50 808

Section 5 of 5
1 DUNN, Megan FR WOF 9.69 771
2 SMITH, Shannon JR FUR 10.60 604

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points
1 LUST , Amber JR WOF 989
2 POPP, Selena JR SAM 925
3 BEARD, Lauren SO SAM 875
4 DUMAR, Amanda FR SAM 856
5 SCOTT, Marisa JR WCU 834
6 LOGAN, Julia SR VMI 808
7 DUNN, Megan FR WOF 771
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Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 1 Events (cont'd)
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points
8 HAYES , Sara SR WOF 769
9 JAMES, Autumn FR WCU 758
10 SMITH, Shannon JR FUR 604
11 FULTON, Emily SR VMI 548
12 THOMAS, Brenea JR VMI 530
13 CHEWNING, Reaga SO FUR 410
14 WEIBLE, Erin FR VMI 371

#34-2 Women's Indoor Pentathlon High Jump
$ CPTF 1.70m Grace Becker William and Mary
$ CPTF 1.70m Grace Becker William and Mary

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 Pts
1 POPP, Selena JR SAM $ 1.76m 5' 91/4 P P P O P O O XXO XXO XXX 928
2 LOGAN, Julia SR VMI $ 1.73m 5' 8" P O P O O O O XO XXX 891
3 JAMES, Autumn FR WCU 1.67m 5' 53/4 O O O O XO O XXX 818
4 SCOTT, Marisa JR WCU 1.64m 5' 41/2 O O O O XO XXX 783
5 LUST , Amber JR WOF 1.58m 5' 21/4 P XO XXO XXX 712
6 FULTON, Emily SR VMI 1.55m 5' 1" XO XO XXX 678
7 HAYES , Sara SR WOF 1.49m 4' 101/2 XXX 610
9 DUNN, Megan FR WOF 1.49m 4' 101/2 XXX 610

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.22 1.25 1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 Pts
3 JAMES, Autumn FR WCU (cont'd) P P P P O P P P P O 818
4 SCOTT, Marisa JR WCU (cont'd) P P P P X P P P P O 783
5 LUST , Amber JR WOF (cont'd) P P P P P P P O P O 712
6 FULTON, Emily SR VMI (cont'd) P P P P P P O P O XO 678
7 HAYES , Sara SR WOF 1.49m 4' 101/2 P P P P P P P O O O 610
8 THOMAS, Brenea JR VMI 1.49m 4' 101/2 P P P P P P O O O XXO 610
9 DUNN, Megan FR WOF 1.49m 4' 101/2 P P P P P O P O XO XXO 610

10 SMITH, Shannon JR FUR 1.40m 4' 7" O P P O O O O XXX 512
11 CHEWNING, Reagan SO FUR 1.37m 4' 6" O P P O O O XXX 481
12 BEARD, Lauren SO SAM 1.34m 4' 43/4 O O O XO XXO XXX 449
13 DUMAR, Amanda FR SAM 1.31m 4' 31/2 O O O O XXX 419
14 WEIBLE, Erin FR VMI 1.22m 4' 0" O XXX 331

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points
1 POPP, Selena JR SAM 1853
2 LUST , Amber JR WOF 1701
3 LOGAN, Julia SR VMI 1699
4 SCOTT, Marisa JR WCU 1617
5 JAMES, Autumn FR WCU 1576
6 DUNN, Megan FR WOF 1381
7 HAYES , Sara SR WOF 1379
8 BEARD, Lauren SO SAM 1324
9 DUMAR, Amanda FR SAM 1275
10 FULTON, Emily SR VMI 1226
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Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 2 Events (cont'd)
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points
11 THOMAS, Brenea JR VMI 1140
12 SMITH, Shannon JR FUR 1116
13 CHEWNING, Reaga SO FUR 891
14 WEIBLE, Erin FR VMI 702

#34-3 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Shot Put
$ CPTF 16.01m Galissia Cause East Carolina

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 POPP, Selena JR SAM 11.57m 37' 113/4 10.97 11.09 11.57 633
2 FULTON, Emily SR VMI 10.08m 33' 1" FOUL 10.08 10.03 535
3 WEIBLE, Erin FR VMI 9.95m 32' 8" 9.95 9.70 9.43 526
4 SMITH, Shannon JR FUR 9.67m 31' 9" 9.55 9.67 9.32 508
5 DUNN, Megan FR WOF 9.40m 30' 101/4 8.73 8.76 9.40 490
6 JAMES, Autumn FR WCU 9.35m 30' 81/2 9.35 8.11 7.84 487
7 HAYES , Sara SR WOF 9.15m 30' 01/2 8.68 8.97 9.15 474
8 SCOTT, Marisa JR WCU 9.05m 29' 81/2 9.05 8.49 8.41 467
9 LUST , Amber JR WOF 8.72m 28' 71/2 8.72 7.50 8.06 446

10 BEARD, Lauren SO SAM 8.59m 28' 21/2 FOUL 7.66 8.59 438
11 DUMAR, Amanda FR SAM 8.41m 27' 71/4 8.41 7.21 8.00 426
12 THOMAS, Brenea JR VMI 8.27m 27' 13/4 FOUL 8.27 6.97 417
13 LOGAN, Julia SR VMI 8.14m 26' 83/4 7.88 7.63 8.14 408
14 CHEWNING, Reagan SO FUR 7.51m 24' 8" 7.20 7.51 FOUL 368

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points
1 POPP, Selena JR SAM 2486
2 LUST , Amber JR WOF 2147
3 LOGAN, Julia SR VMI 2107
4 SCOTT, Marisa JR WCU 2084
5 JAMES, Autumn FR WCU 2063
6 DUNN, Megan FR WOF 1871
7 HAYES , Sara SR WOF 1853
8 BEARD, Lauren SO SAM 1762
9 FULTON, Emily SR VMI 1761
10 DUMAR, Amanda FR SAM 1701
11 SMITH, Shannon JR FUR 1624
12 THOMAS, Brenea JR VMI 1557
13 CHEWNING, Reaga SO FUR 1259
14 WEIBLE, Erin FR VMI 1228

#34-4 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Long Jump
$ CPTF 5.81m Sabina Allen Campbell

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 POPP, Selena JR SAM $ 6.01m 19' 83/4 FOUL 6.01 FOUL 853
2 LUST , Amber JR WOF 5.67m 18' 71/4 5.67 5.33 PASS 750
3 HAYES , Sara SR WOF 5.43m 17' 93/4 5.43 5.36 FOUL 680
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#34-4 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
4 SCOTT, Marisa JR WCU 5.41m 17' 9" 5.41 5.24 5.15 674
5 LOGAN, Julia SR VMI 5.31m 17' 51/4 5.21 5.23 5.31 645
6 JAMES, Autumn FR WCU 5.26m 17' 31/4 5.26 5.11 FOUL 631
7 DUMAR, Amanda FR SAM 5.20m 17' 03/4 5.20 4.86 5.09 614
8 DUNN, Megan FR WOF 5.08m 16' 8" FOUL FOUL 5.08 581
9 SMITH, Shannon JR FUR 4.86m 15' 111/2 4.84 4.76 4.86 522

10 THOMAS, Brenea JR VMI 4.78m 15' 81/4 FOUL 4.78 3.80 500
11 FULTON, Emily SR VMI 4.76m 15' 71/2 4.54 FOUL 4.76 495
12 CHEWNING, Reagan SO FUR 4.58m 15' 01/2 4.47 4.58 4.53 448
13 BEARD, Lauren SO SAM 4.41m 14' 53/4 4.41 4.41 4.16 406
14 WEIBLE, Erin FR VMI 4.24m 13' 11" 4.15 4.16 4.24 364

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points
1 POPP, Selena JR SAM 3339
2 LUST , Amber JR WOF 2897
3 SCOTT, Marisa JR WCU 2758
4 LOGAN, Julia SR VMI 2752
5 JAMES, Autumn FR WCU 2694
6 HAYES , Sara SR WOF 2533
7 DUNN, Megan FR WOF 2452
8 DUMAR, Amanda FR SAM 2315
9 FULTON, Emily SR VMI 2256
10 BEARD, Lauren SO SAM 2168
11 SMITH, Shannon JR FUR 2146
12 THOMAS, Brenea JR VMI 2057
13 CHEWNING, Reaga SO FUR 1707
14 WEIBLE, Erin FR VMI 1592

#34-5 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 POPP, Selena JR SAM 2:23.30 779

34.51 (34.51) 1:10.54 (36.04) 1:46.55 (36.02) 2:23.30 (36.75)

2 HAYES , Sara SR WOF 2:24.63 762
33.28 (33.28) 1:10.06 (36.79) 1:47.42 (37.36) 2:24.63 (37.22)

3 LOGAN, Julia SR VMI 2:30.96 681
1:11.55 (1:11.55) 1:52.12 (40.57) 2:30.96 (38.85)

4 BEARD, Lauren SO SAM 2:31.25 677
34.65 (34.65) 1:12.05 (37.40) 1:52.45 (40.40) 2:31.25 (38.81)

5 DUMAR, Amanda FR SAM 2:32.53 662
34.84 (34.84) 1:12.52 (37.68) 1:53.40 (40.89) 2:32.53 (39.13)

6 SMITH, Shannon JR FUR 2:32.71 659
34.31 (34.31) 1:11.87 (37.56) 1:52.92 (41.06) 2:32.71 (39.79)

7 DUNN, Megan FR WOF 2:34.41 639
33.72 (33.72) 1:11.01 (37.30) 1:53.15 (42.15) 2:34.41 (41.26)

8 LUST , Amber JR WOF 2:34.71 635
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#34-5 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

33.90 (33.90) 1:12.30 (38.40) 1:53.69 (41.40) 2:34.71 (41.02)

9 CHEWNING, Reagan SO FUR 2:38.97 585
35.08 (35.08) 1:12.92 (37.84) 1:55.48 (42.57) 2:38.97 (43.49)

10 SCOTT, Marisa JR WCU 2:40.04 572
33.40 (33.40) 1:10.38 (36.99) 1:51.41 (41.03) 2:40.04 (48.63)

11 WEIBLE, Erin FR VMI 3:00.79 358
37.02 (37.02) 1:19.99 (42.97) 2:12.17 (52.18) 3:00.79 (48.62)

12 JAMES, Autumn FR WCU 3:00.94 356
35.20 (35.20) 1:13.87 (38.67) 2:04.59 (50.73) 3:00.94 (56.36)

13 THOMAS, Brenea JR VMI 3:11.54 265
37.59 (37.59) 1:22.47 (44.88) 2:16.95 (54.49) 3:11.54 (54.60)

14 FULTON, Emily SR VMI 3:17.27 221
36.92 (36.92) 1:23.47 (46.55) 2:19.44 (55.97) 3:17.27 (57.84)

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 5 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points
1 POPP, Selena JR SAM 4118
2 LUST , Amber JR WOF 3532
3 LOGAN, Julia SR VMI 3433
4 SCOTT, Marisa JR WCU 3330
5 HAYES , Sara SR WOF 3295
6 DUNN, Megan FR WOF 3091
7 JAMES, Autumn FR WCU 3050
8 DUMAR, Amanda FR SAM 2977
9 BEARD, Lauren SO SAM 2845
10 SMITH, Shannon JR FUR 2805
11 FULTON, Emily SR VMI 2477
12 THOMAS, Brenea JR VMI 2322
13 CHEWNING, Reaga SO FUR 2292
14 WEIBLE, Erin FR VMI 1950

#33-1 Men's Indoor Heptathlon 60 Meters
10:15 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BARNES, Marquis SR SAM 7.04 1(1) 868
2 MUDD, Matthew FR WCU 7.34 1(2) 765
3 WAARVIK, Jon SO SAM 7.38 2(1) 752
4 OZBURN, Thomas FR SAM 7.39 2(2) 749
5 ROBINSON, Samuel SR WOF 7.40 2(3) 745
6 ECK, Austin FR SAM 7.41 1(3) 742
7 MCDONALD, Evan SO CIT 7.46 1(4) 726
7 WEINBERG-JONES, Desmond SR VMI 7.46 2(4) 726
9 MAXEY, Thomas FR WOF 7.55 2(5) 697

10 SCHLATTER, Hunter SO SAM 7.56 1(5) 694
11 STOUT, Robert SO WOF 7.59 1(6) 684
12 HEINRICH, Conrad JR WOF 7.60 1(7) 681
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#33-1 Men's Indoor Heptathlon 60 Meters (cont'd)
10:15 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
13 BROWN, Chad SO VMI 7.83 2(6) 610
14 SAROKAS, Austin SO VMI 7.93 2(7) 580

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

Section 1 of 2
1 BARNES, Marquis SR SAM 7.04 868
2 MUDD, Matthew FR WCU 7.34 765
3 ECK, Austin FR SAM 7.41 742
4 MCDONALD, Evan SO CIT 7.46 726
5 SCHLATTER, Hunter SO SAM 7.56 694
6 STOUT, Robert SO WOF 7.59 684
7 HEINRICH, Conrad JR WOF 7.60 681

Section 2 of 2
1 WAARVIK, Jon SO SAM 7.38 752
2 OZBURN, Thomas FR SAM 7.39 749
3 ROBINSON, Samuel SR WOF 7.40 745
4 WEINBERG-JONES, Desmond SR VMI 7.46 726
5 MAXEY, Thomas FR WOF 7.55 697
6 BROWN, Chad SO VMI 7.83 610
7 SAROKAS, Austin SO VMI 7.93 580

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points
1 BARNES, Marquis SR SAM 868
2 MUDD, Matthew FR WCU 765
3 WAARVIK, Jon SO SAM 752
4 OZBURN, Thomas FR SAM 749
5 ROBINSON, Samue SR WOF 745
6 ECK, Austin FR SAM 742
7 MCDONALD, Evan SO CIT 726
7 WEINBERG-JONES SR VMI 726
9 MAXEY, Thomas FR WOF 697
10 SCHLATTER, Hunte SO SAM 694
11 STOUT, Robert SO WOF 684
12 HEINRICH, Conrad JR WOF 681
13 BROWN, Chad SO VMI 610
14 SAROKAS, Austin SO VMI 580

#33-2 Men's Indoor Heptathlon Long Jump
$ CPTF 7.43m Daniel Seawright South Carolina State

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BARNES, Marquis SR SAM 7.06m 23' 2" 7.06 6.98 FOUL 828
2 WAARVIK, Jon SO SAM 6.94m 22' 91/4 6.94 FOUL 799
3 OZBURN, Thomas FR SAM 6.69m 21' 111/2 FOUL 6.69 6.63 741
4 MUDD, Matthew FR WCU 6.58m 21' 71/4 FOUL 6.26 6.58 716
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#33-2 Men's Indoor Heptathlon Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
5 ECK, Austin FR SAM 6.39m 20' 113/4 6.28 6.09 6.39 673
6 STOUT, Robert SO WOF 6.14m 20' 13/4 6.07 6.09 6.14 617
7 HEINRICH, Conrad JR WOF 5.96m 19' 63/4 5.80 FOUL 5.96 578
8 WEINBERG-JONES, Desmond SR VMI 5.95m 19' 61/4 5.86 5.86 5.95 576
9 ROBINSON, Samuel SR WOF 5.84m 19' 2" 5.21 5.84 5.42 552

10 MAXEY, Thomas FR WOF 5.75m 18' 101/2 5.68 5.75 FOUL 533
11 MCDONALD, Evan SO CIT 5.68m 18' 73/4 5.68 5.52 FOUL 519
12 SAROKAS, Austin SO VMI 5.62m 18' 51/4 5.61 5.62 FOUL 506
13 SCHLATTER, Hunter SO SAM 5.42m 17' 91/2 FOUL FOUL 5.42 465
14 BROWN, Chad SO VMI 5.21m 17' 11/4 FOUL 4.96 5.21 423

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points
1 BARNES, Marquis SR SAM 1696
2 WAARVIK, Jon SO SAM 1551
3 OZBURN, Thomas FR SAM 1490
4 MUDD, Matthew FR WCU 1481
5 ECK, Austin FR SAM 1415
6 WEINBERG-JONES SR VMI 1302
7 STOUT, Robert SO WOF 1301
8 ROBINSON, Samue SR WOF 1297
9 HEINRICH, Conrad JR WOF 1259
10 MCDONALD, Evan SO CIT 1245
11 MAXEY, Thomas FR WOF 1230
12 SCHLATTER, Hunte SO SAM 1159
13 SAROKAS, Austin SO VMI 1086
14 BROWN, Chad SO VMI 1033

#33-3 Men's Indoor Heptathlon Shot Put
$ CPTF 16.79m Sasha Dajia Charlotte

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 HEINRICH, Conrad JR WOF 11.61m 38' 11/4 10.78 11.61 11.19 583
2 WAARVIK, Jon SO SAM 11.38m 37' 41/4 9.67 10.36 11.38 569
3 BARNES, Marquis SR SAM 11.13m 36' 61/2 10.26 11.13 PASS 554
4 ROBINSON, Samuel SR WOF 10.36m 34' 01/4 9.83 9.59 10.36 507
5 STOUT, Robert SO WOF 10.09m 33' 11/2 9.60 9.41 10.09 491
6 MCDONALD, Evan SO CIT 9.81m 32' 21/2 9.81 9.72 8.88 474
7 MAXEY, Thomas FR WOF 9.70m 31' 101/4 9.19 9.70 8.56 468
8 MUDD, Matthew FR WCU 9.65m 31' 81/4 9.26 9.65 9.36 465
9 SCHLATTER, Hunter SO SAM 9.41m 30' 103/4 9.32 9.41 9.11 450

10 SAROKAS, Austin SO VMI 9.40m 30' 101/4 9.40 8.94 7.76 450
11 BROWN, Chad SO VMI 9.23m 30' 33/4 9.13 8.54 9.23 440
12 OZBURN, Thomas FR SAM 9.16m 30' 1" 9.09 8.27 9.16 435
13 ECK, Austin FR SAM 8.80m 28' 103/4 8.37 8.80 8.07 414
14 WEINBERG-JONES, Desmond SR VMI 8.65m 28' 43/4 8.65 8.24 8.16 405
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Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points
1 BARNES, Marquis SR SAM 2250
2 WAARVIK, Jon SO SAM 2120
3 MUDD, Matthew FR WCU 1946
4 OZBURN, Thomas FR SAM 1925
5 HEINRICH, Conrad JR WOF 1842
6 ECK, Austin FR SAM 1829
7 ROBINSON, Samue SR WOF 1804
8 STOUT, Robert SO WOF 1792
9 MCDONALD, Evan SO CIT 1719
10 WEINBERG-JONES SR VMI 1707
11 MAXEY, Thomas FR WOF 1698
12 SCHLATTER, Hunte SO SAM 1609
13 SAROKAS, Austin SO VMI 1536
14 BROWN, Chad SO VMI 1473

#33-4 Men's Indoor Heptathlon High Jump
$ CPTF 2.10m Garth Warner Norfolk State

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.74 1.76 1.77 1.79 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 Pts
1 BARNES, Marquis SR SAM 1.92m 6' 31/2 P P P O P XO O O O XXX 731
2 WAARVIK, Jon SO SAM 1.92m 6' 31/2 O P P P O P O O XO 731
3 ECK, Austin FR SAM 1.86m 6' 11/4 O O O O O XXO XO XXX 679
4 OZBURN, Thomas FR SAM 1.80m 5' 103/4 O O O O O XXX 627
5 HEINRICH, Conrad JR WOF 1.80m 5' 103/4 O P XO P XO XXX 627
6 MUDD, Matthew FR WCU 1.76m 5' 91/4 O O P XXX 593
7 STOUT, Robert SO WOF 1.74m 5' 81/2 O P XXX 577

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.65 1.67 1.68 1.70 1.71 1.73 Pts
1 BARNES, Marquis SR SAM (cont'd) P P PP P P P P P P O 731
3 ECK, Austin FR SAM (cont'd) P P P P P P P P O O 679
4 OZBURN, Thomas FR SAM (cont'd) P P P P O P O O O O 627
5 HEINRICH, Conrad JR WOF (cont'd) P P P P O O O O P P 627
6 MUDD, Matthew FR WCU (cont'd) O P O O O O O O O O 593
7 STOUT, Robert SO WOF (cont'd) P P P P XO O O P O P 577
8 WEINBERG-JONES, Desmond SR VMI 1.70m 5' 7" P O P O O O P XO XXX 544
9 SAROKAS, Austin SO VMI 1.64m 5' 41/2 P O O XO P XXX 496

10 SCHLATTER, Hunter SO SAM 1.64m 5' 41/2 O O XO XO P XXX 496
11 ROBINSON, Samuel SR WOF 1.58m 5' 21/4 O O XXX 449
12 MCDONALD, Evan SO CIT 1.52m 4' 113/4 XXX 404

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 Pts
6 MUDD, Matthew FR WCU (cont'd) P P P P O 593
8 WEINBERG-JONES, Desmond SR VMI (cont'd) P P P P O 544
9 SAROKAS, Austin SO VMI (cont'd) O P O O O 496

12 MCDONALD, Evan SO CIT 1.52m 4' 113/4 O O O O O 404
13 MAXEY, Thomas FR WOF 1.46m 4' 91/2 O O XO P XXX 360
14 BROWN, Chad SO VMI 1.43m 4' 81/4 O XXO XXX 338
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Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points
1 BARNES, Marquis SR SAM 2981
2 WAARVIK, Jon SO SAM 2851
3 OZBURN, Thomas FR SAM 2552
4 MUDD, Matthew FR WCU 2539
5 ECK, Austin FR SAM 2508
6 HEINRICH, Conrad JR WOF 2469
7 STOUT, Robert SO WOF 2369
8 ROBINSON, Samue SR WOF 2253
9 WEINBERG-JONES SR VMI 2251
10 MCDONALD, Evan SO CIT 2123
11 SCHLATTER, Hunte SO SAM 2105
12 MAXEY, Thomas FR WOF 2058
13 SAROKAS, Austin SO VMI 2032
14 BROWN, Chad SO VMI 1811

#9 Men's 1 Mile Run
1:45 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 6 advance)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BRADTMUELLER, Adam SO ETSU 4:17.77Q 1(1)

36.50 (36.50) 1:08.91 (32.41) 1:41.57 (32.67) 2:13.93 (32.36) 2:45.51 (31.58) 3:17.61 (32.10) 3:48.28 (30.68) 4:17.77 (29.49)

2 TEMPLETON, Aaron JR FUR 4:18.18Q 1(2)
36.68 (36.68) 1:08.39 (31.72) 1:40.96 (32.58) 2:13.39 (32.43) 2:45.37 (31.99) 3:17.27 (31.91) 3:48.16 (30.89) 4:18.18 (30.03)

3 COPPI, Mason SO FUR 4:18.19Q 1(3)
4 ROBERTS, Simeon SR ETSU 4:18.85Q 2(1)

37.14 (37.14) 1:08.72 (31.59) 1:39.20 (30.49) 2:11.30 (32.11) 2:44.04 (32.74) 3:15.15 (31.11) 3:46.40 (31.25) 4:18.85 (32.46)

5 REEDER, Troy SR FUR 4:18.90Q 2(2)
36.69 (36.69) 1:08.94 (32.25) 1:39.45 (30.52) 2:11.44 (31.99) 2:43.64 (32.20) 3:14.91 (31.28) 3:46.41 (31.50) 4:18.90 (32.50)

6 CHARLES, Noah SO ETSU 4:18.96q 1(4)
36.41 (36.41) 1:08.70 (32.29) 1:41.30 (32.60) 2:13.67 (32.38) 2:45.81 (32.14) 3:17.65 (31.85) 3:49.03 (31.38) 4:18.96 (29.94)

7 OGDEN, Jake SO FUR 4:19.15Q 2(3)
36.44 (36.44) 1:08.73 (32.29) 1:39.20 (30.48) 2:11.25 (32.06) 2:43.86 (32.61) 3:15.12 (31.27) 3:47.02 (31.91) 4:19.15 (32.13)

8 SALTER, Josh SR SAM 4:19.80q 2(4)
36.90 (36.90) 1:08.91 (32.02) 1:39.67 (30.76) 2:11.38 (31.71) 2:43.84 (32.46) 3:15.50 (31.66) 3:47.09 (31.60) 4:19.80 (32.72)

9 GUILLOREL, Arsène SR SAM 4:19.91q 2(5)
36.20 (36.20) 1:07.73 (31.53) 1:38.15 (30.43) 2:09.09 (30.94) 2:40.92 (31.83) 3:13.15 (32.24) 3:46.51 (33.36) 4:19.91 (33.41)

10 BAILEY, Owen JR SAM 4:22.54q 1(5)
36.28 (36.28) 1:08.52 (32.25) 1:41.09 (32.57) 2:13.46 (32.37) 2:45.63 (32.17) 3:17.87 (32.24) 3:50.31 (32.45) 4:22.54 (32.24)

11 HENSLEY, Ben SR WOF 4:22.82q 2(6)
36.82 (36.82) 1:09.12 (32.30) 1:40.04 (30.93) 2:11.99 (31.95) 2:45.04 (33.06) 3:18.26 (33.23) 3:51.33 (33.07) 4:22.82 (31.50)

12 MEADE, Luke SO FUR 4:23.04q 1(6)
37.12 (37.12) 1:09.15 (32.03) 1:41.41 (32.26) 2:13.99 (32.58) 2:46.33 (32.35) 3:18.37 (32.04) 3:50.67 (32.31) 4:23.04 (32.37)

13 SABOURIN, Kyle JR VMI 4:27.90 2(7)
37.09 (37.09) 1:09.53 (32.44) 1:40.72 (31.20) 2:13.38 (32.66) 2:46.10 (32.73) 3:20.42 (34.32) 3:54.18 (33.76) 4:27.90 (33.72)

14 MCKINNISH, Quintin SR FUR 4:30.80 2(8)
37.36 (37.36) 1:09.77 (32.42) 1:41.01 (31.25) 2:12.87 (31.86) 2:46.59 (33.73) 3:20.41 (33.82) 3:55.73 (35.32) 4:30.80 (35.07)

15 BROOM, James JR VMI 4:34.53 2(9)
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#9 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
1:45 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 6 advance)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

37.59 (37.59) 1:10.11 (32.53) 1:41.73 (31.62) 2:14.66 (32.93) 2:49.03 (34.37) 3:23.85 (34.83) 3:59.20 (35.36) 4:34.53 (35.33)

16 JONES, Trelek SO UNCG 4:36.93 1(7)
36.83 (36.83) 1:09.48 (32.65) 1:42.02 (32.55) 2:14.95 (32.94) 2:48.11 (33.16) 3:22.86 (34.75) 3:59.76 (36.91) 4:36.93 (37.17)

CUNNINGHAM, Jamie SR CIT DQ Went out 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2
1 BRADTMUELLER, Adam SO ETSU 4:17.77Q

36.50 (36.50) 1:08.91 (32.41) 1:41.57 (32.67) 2:13.93 (32.36) 2:45.51 (31.58) 3:17.61 (32.10) 3:48.28 (30.68) 4:17.77 (29.49)

2 TEMPLETON, Aaron JR FUR 4:18.18Q
36.68 (36.68) 1:08.39 (31.72) 1:40.96 (32.58) 2:13.39 (32.43) 2:45.37 (31.99) 3:17.27 (31.91) 3:48.16 (30.89) 4:18.18 (30.03)

3 COPPI, Mason SO FUR 4:18.19Q

4 CHARLES, Noah SO ETSU 4:18.96q
36.41 (36.41) 1:08.70 (32.29) 1:41.30 (32.60) 2:13.67 (32.38) 2:45.81 (32.14) 3:17.65 (31.85) 3:49.03 (31.38) 4:18.96 (29.94)

5 BAILEY, Owen JR SAM 4:22.54q
36.28 (36.28) 1:08.52 (32.25) 1:41.09 (32.57) 2:13.46 (32.37) 2:45.63 (32.17) 3:17.87 (32.24) 3:50.31 (32.45) 4:22.54 (32.24)

6 MEADE, Luke SO FUR 4:23.04q
37.12 (37.12) 1:09.15 (32.03) 1:41.41 (32.26) 2:13.99 (32.58) 2:46.33 (32.35) 3:18.37 (32.04) 3:50.67 (32.31) 4:23.04 (32.37)

7 JONES, Trelek SO UNCG 4:36.93
36.83 (36.83) 1:09.48 (32.65) 1:42.02 (32.55) 2:14.95 (32.94) 2:48.11 (33.16) 3:22.86 (34.75) 3:59.76 (36.91) 4:36.93 (37.17)

CUNNINGHAM, Jamie SR CIT DQ Went out
Heat 2 of 2
1 ROBERTS, Simeon SR ETSU 4:18.85Q

37.14 (37.14) 1:08.72 (31.59) 1:39.20 (30.49) 2:11.30 (32.11) 2:44.04 (32.74) 3:15.15 (31.11) 3:46.40 (31.25) 4:18.85 (32.46)

2 REEDER, Troy SR FUR 4:18.90Q
36.69 (36.69) 1:08.94 (32.25) 1:39.45 (30.52) 2:11.44 (31.99) 2:43.64 (32.20) 3:14.91 (31.28) 3:46.41 (31.50) 4:18.90 (32.50)

3 OGDEN, Jake SO FUR 4:19.15Q
36.44 (36.44) 1:08.73 (32.29) 1:39.20 (30.48) 2:11.25 (32.06) 2:43.86 (32.61) 3:15.12 (31.27) 3:47.02 (31.91) 4:19.15 (32.13)

4 SALTER, Josh SR SAM 4:19.80q
36.90 (36.90) 1:08.91 (32.02) 1:39.67 (30.76) 2:11.38 (31.71) 2:43.84 (32.46) 3:15.50 (31.66) 3:47.09 (31.60) 4:19.80 (32.72)

5 GUILLOREL, Arsène SR SAM 4:19.91q
36.20 (36.20) 1:07.73 (31.53) 1:38.15 (30.43) 2:09.09 (30.94) 2:40.92 (31.83) 3:13.15 (32.24) 3:46.51 (33.36) 4:19.91 (33.41)

6 HENSLEY, Ben SR WOF 4:22.82q
36.82 (36.82) 1:09.12 (32.30) 1:40.04 (30.93) 2:11.99 (31.95) 2:45.04 (33.06) 3:18.26 (33.23) 3:51.33 (33.07) 4:22.82 (31.50)

7 SABOURIN, Kyle JR VMI 4:27.90
37.09 (37.09) 1:09.53 (32.44) 1:40.72 (31.20) 2:13.38 (32.66) 2:46.10 (32.73) 3:20.42 (34.32) 3:54.18 (33.76) 4:27.90 (33.72)

8 MCKINNISH, Quintin SR FUR 4:30.80
37.36 (37.36) 1:09.77 (32.42) 1:41.01 (31.25) 2:12.87 (31.86) 2:46.59 (33.73) 3:20.41 (33.82) 3:55.73 (35.32) 4:30.80 (35.07)

9 BROOM, James JR VMI 4:34.53
37.59 (37.59) 1:10.11 (32.53) 1:41.73 (31.62) 2:14.66 (32.93) 2:49.03 (34.37) 3:23.85 (34.83) 3:59.20 (35.36) 4:34.53 (35.33)
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#25 Men's Long Jump
Top 9 to Finals

$ CPTF 7.43m Daniel Seawright South Carolina State
2:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 BARNES, Marquis SR SAM 7.38m 24' 21/2 7.38 PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS 2(1) 10
2 DELINCE, Karon FR ETSU 7.31m 23' 113/4 FOUL 7.31 PASS 7.05 PASS 7.17 2(2) 8
3 GRANDERSON, James SO VMI 7.11m 23' 4" FOUL 6.65 7.11 6.82 6.54 FOUL 2(3) 6
4 HIRES, Kevin SR WCU 7.05m 23' 13/4 6.47 6.89 6.95 6.67 FOUL 7.05 2(4) 5
5 WAARVIK, Jon SO SAM 6.98m 22' 11" FOUL 6.68 6.88 6.74 6.98 FOUL 1(1) 4
6 WILLIAMS, Jordan JR CIT 6.96m 22' 10" 6.96 FOUL FOUL 6.92 6.87 6.87 2(5) 3
7 MINGO, Omar JR WOF 6.89m 22' 71/4 6.89 PASS PASS 6.51 6.75 6.64 2(6) 2
8 OZBURN, Thomas FR SAM 6.87m 22' 61/2 6.59 6.87 FOUL 6.66 6.33 FOUL 1(2) 1
9 LYONS , Nicholas SO WCU 6.85m 22' 53/4 FOUL 6.85 6.76 6.40 6.73 6.60 2(7)

10 BRADFORD, Jacquary SO CIT 6.80m 22' 33/4 6.44 6.74 6.80 1(3)
11 WHITT, Levi JR VMI 6.70m 21' 113/4 6.54 6.70 6.65 2(8)
12 BUTTS, Drae FR ETSU 6.53m 21' 51/4 6.38 6.39 6.53 1(4)
13 MUDD, Matthew FR WCU 6.49m 21' 31/2 6.26 FOUL 6.49 1(5)
14 WORD, Chad FR FUR 6.26m 20' 61/2 6.02 6.26 6.12 1(6)
15 LAWSON, Nick JR WCU 6.19m 20' 33/4 6.11 6.17 6.19 1(7)
16 HUITT, Dijoun SO WCU 5.35m 17' 63/4 5.35 FOUL PASS 2(9)
17 CHEWNING, Austin SR FUR 4.13m 13' 63/4 4.13 FOUL PASS 1(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2
1 WAARVIK, Jon SO SAM 6.98m 22' 11" FOUL 6.68 6.88 6.74 6.98 FOUL

2 OZBURN, Thomas FR SAM 6.87m 22' 61/2 6.59 6.87 FOUL 6.66 6.33 FOUL

3 BRADFORD, Jacquary SO CIT 6.80m 22' 33/4 6.44 6.74 6.80

4 BUTTS, Drae FR ETSU 6.53m 21' 51/4 6.38 6.39 6.53

5 MUDD, Matthew FR WCU 6.49m 21' 31/2 6.26 FOUL 6.49

6 WORD, Chad FR FUR 6.26m 20' 61/2 6.02 6.26 6.12

7 LAWSON, Nick JR WCU 6.19m 20' 33/4 6.11 6.17 6.19

8 CHEWNING, Austin SR FUR 4.13m 13' 63/4 4.13 FOUL PASS

Flight 2 of 2
1 BARNES, Marquis SR SAM 7.38m 24' 21/2 7.38 PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS

2 DELINCE, Karon FR ETSU 7.31m 23' 113/4 FOUL 7.31 PASS 7.05 PASS 7.17

3 GRANDERSON, James SO VMI 7.11m 23' 4" FOUL 6.65 7.11 6.82 6.54 FOUL

4 HIRES, Kevin SR WCU 7.05m 23' 13/4 6.47 6.89 6.95 6.67 FOUL 7.05

5 WILLIAMS, Jordan JR CIT 6.96m 22' 10" 6.96 FOUL FOUL 6.92 6.87 6.87

6 MINGO, Omar JR WOF 6.89m 22' 71/4 6.89 PASS PASS 6.51 6.75 6.64

7 LYONS , Nicholas SO WCU 6.85m 22' 53/4 FOUL 6.85 6.76 6.40 6.73 6.60

8 WHITT, Levi JR VMI 6.70m 21' 113/4 6.54 6.70 6.65

9 HUITT, Dijoun SO WCU 5.35m 17' 63/4 5.35 FOUL PASS
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#30 Women's Shot Put
Top 9 to Finals

$ CPTF 16.01m Galissia Cause East Carolina
2:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 WILLIAMS, Simone JR WCU 13.56m 44' 61/4 12.61 12.93 13.56 13.39 13.31 13.45 10
2 BLACKMON, Alisha SR WCU 13.33m 43' 9" 12.85 FOUL 12.69 13.33 12.37 12.80 8
3 TAYLOR, Tatiana JR SAM 12.97m 42' 7" 12.41 FOUL 12.74 12.97 FOUL 12.96 6
4 JOHNSTON, Maggie SO SAM 12.92m 42' 5" FOUL 12.48 12.92 12.84 12.28 FOUL 5
5 YARBOROUGH, Amy SO WCU 12.64m 41' 6" 11.90 11.27 FOUL FOUL 12.48 12.64 4
6 LECKMAN, Sarah FR VMI 12.46m 40' 103/4 12.29 10.92 11.56 11.30 12.16 12.46 3
7 FINCH, Jaden FR ETSU 12.40m 40' 81/2 12.40 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2
8 WARREN, Atlantis FR ETSU 12.07m 39' 71/2 10.46 11.86 11.39 FOUL 12.07 FOUL 1
9 CASS, Kameron JR CIT 11.94m 39' 21/4 11.13 11.94 11.03 11.55 11.87 FOUL

10 LOGAN, Maura FR VMI 11.83m 38' 10" 11.83 11.61 11.63

11 TABOR, Lesleigh FR WCU 11.70m 38' 5" 11.70 11.50 11.36

12 GRAYSON, Taylor SO UTC 11.40m 37' 5" 11.40 11.18 11.19

13 HAYS, Sydney SO VMI 11.36m 37' 31/2 11.36 11.14 11.17

BUXTON, Symphony FR ETSU NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#10 Women's 1 Mile Run
2:05 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 6 advance)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MALLORY, Shian SO SAM 4:59.74Q 1(1)

37.91 (37.91) 1:15.83 (37.93) 1:53.01 (37.18) 2:29.39 (36.38) 3:06.22 (36.83) 3:44.03 (37.82) 4:22.02 (37.99) 4:59.74 (37.72)

2 GEAR, Kristlin FR FUR 5:01.51Q 1(2)
39.49 (39.49) 1:18.07 (38.58) 1:57.44 (39.38) 2:35.62 (38.19) 3:14.08 (38.46) 3:52.36 (38.29) 4:27.50 (35.14) 5:01.51 (34.02)

3 ZANE, Abbey FR SAM 5:01.57Q 1(3)
39.34 (39.34) 1:17.79 (38.45) 1:57.00 (39.21) 2:35.16 (38.16) 3:13.71 (38.56) 3:52.23 (38.52) 4:27.75 (35.53) 5:01.57 (33.83)

4 STEELMAN , Hannah FR WOF 5:01.63q 1(4)
39.41 (39.41) 1:17.93 (38.52) 1:57.07 (39.14) 2:35.31 (38.25) 3:13.86 (38.55) 3:52.02 (38.17) 4:27.55 (35.54) 5:01.63 (34.08)

5 CROW, Jacquelyn SR FUR 5:03.28q 1(5)
38.22 (38.22) 1:16.61 (38.39) 1:56.07 (39.47) 2:35.12 (39.06) 3:13.93 (38.81) 3:52.53 (38.60) 4:29.26 (36.73) 5:03.28 (34.03)

6 WILLIAMS-MCELROY, Emily SR ETSU 5:04.69Q 2(1)
39.09 (39.09) 1:16.17 (37.08) 1:53.93 (37.77) 2:32.34 (38.42) 3:11.43 (39.09) 3:50.84 (39.42) 4:29.24 (38.40) 5:04.69 (35.46)

7 KING, Bethany SR VMI 5:04.71q 1(6)
39.74 (39.74) 1:18.24 (38.50) 1:57.71 (39.47) 2:35.90 (38.20) 3:14.31 (38.41) 3:52.75 (38.44) 4:28.34 (35.59) 5:04.71 (36.38)

8 BURR, Riley SO FUR 5:04.93Q 2(2)
38.23 (38.23) 1:15.71 (37.49) 1:53.76 (38.05) 2:31.94 (38.18) 3:11.02 (39.08) 3:50.58 (39.57) 4:29.06 (38.48) 5:04.93 (35.88)

9 JENNINGS, Gabrielle SO FUR 5:04.94Q 2(3)
38.48 (38.48) 1:15.64 (37.17) 1:53.51 (37.87) 2:32.12 (38.62) 3:11.20 (39.09) 3:50.45 (39.25) 4:28.82 (38.37) 5:04.94 (36.12)

10 STROZIER, Mary Grace FR SAM 5:07.48q 2(4)
38.88 (38.88) 1:16.59 (37.72) 1:54.27 (37.69) 2:32.59 (38.33) 3:11.66 (39.07) 3:51.41 (39.76) 4:29.60 (38.19) 5:07.48 (37.89)

11 BARNETT, Jamie JR WOF 5:12.06q 2(5)
39.38 (39.38) 1:17.88 (38.51) 1:56.33 (38.46) 2:35.98 (39.65) 3:16.10 (40.13) 3:55.94 (39.84) 4:34.96 (39.02) 5:12.06 (37.10)

12 LANE, Emily FR FUR 5:12.44q 1(7)
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#10 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
2:05 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 6 advance)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

39.83 (39.83) 1:18.29 (38.46) 1:57.84 (39.55) 2:36.28 (38.45) 3:14.68 (38.41) 3:53.47 (38.79) 4:33.49 (40.03) 5:12.44 (38.95)

13 COOLEY, Becca SR FUR 5:13.91 2(6)
39.35 (39.35) 1:17.42 (38.07) 1:56.12 (38.71) 2:36.19 (40.07) 3:16.34 (40.15) 3:56.12 (39.79) 4:35.29 (39.17) 5:13.91 (38.62)

14 NELSON, Brianna JR UTC 5:14.76 2(7)
40.22 (40.22) 1:18.97 (38.76) 1:58.40 (39.44) 2:38.31 (39.91) 3:18.95 (40.64) 3:59.55 (40.61) 4:39.07 (39.53) 5:14.76 (35.69)

15 WILLIAMSON, Colbie FR ETSU 5:20.52 2(8)
39.63 (39.63) 1:18.40 (38.77) 1:57.07 (38.67) 2:36.47 (39.40) 3:17.04 (40.57) 3:58.19 (41.16) 4:39.85 (41.66) 5:20.52 (40.67)

16 OPP, Amber FR CIT 5:21.49 2(9)
39.32 (39.32) 1:18.43 (39.11) 1:58.63 (40.21) 2:40.01 (41.38) 3:21.44 (41.43) 4:03.24 (41.81) 4:43.40 (40.16) 5:21.49 (38.09)

17 HENDERSON, Julia SO UTC 5:22.84 2(10)
40.45 (40.45) 1:19.24 (38.79) 1:58.57 (39.34) 2:38.57 (40.00) 3:19.24 (40.68) 4:00.09 (40.85) 4:41.67 (41.58) 5:22.84 (41.18)

18 YATES, Kathleen SO VMI 5:26.43 1(8)
40.00 (40.00) 1:18.55 (38.56) 1:58.39 (39.85) 2:39.19 (40.80) 3:20.97 (41.79) 4:03.54 (42.57) 4:45.64 (42.11) 5:26.43 (40.79)

19 MORRIS, Haley JR UTC 5:27.86 1(9)
40.86 (40.86) 1:20.88 (40.02) 2:02.43 (41.56) 2:44.08 (41.65) 3:26.03 (41.96) 4:07.47 (41.44) 4:48.16 (40.69) 5:27.86 (39.70)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2
1 MALLORY, Shian SO SAM 4:59.74Q

37.91 (37.91) 1:15.83 (37.93) 1:53.01 (37.18) 2:29.39 (36.38) 3:06.22 (36.83) 3:44.03 (37.82) 4:22.02 (37.99) 4:59.74 (37.72)

2 GEAR, Kristlin FR FUR 5:01.51Q
39.49 (39.49) 1:18.07 (38.58) 1:57.44 (39.38) 2:35.62 (38.19) 3:14.08 (38.46) 3:52.36 (38.29) 4:27.50 (35.14) 5:01.51 (34.02)

3 ZANE, Abbey FR SAM 5:01.57Q
39.34 (39.34) 1:17.79 (38.45) 1:57.00 (39.21) 2:35.16 (38.16) 3:13.71 (38.56) 3:52.23 (38.52) 4:27.75 (35.53) 5:01.57 (33.83)

4 STEELMAN , Hannah FR WOF 5:01.63q
39.41 (39.41) 1:17.93 (38.52) 1:57.07 (39.14) 2:35.31 (38.25) 3:13.86 (38.55) 3:52.02 (38.17) 4:27.55 (35.54) 5:01.63 (34.08)

5 CROW, Jacquelyn SR FUR 5:03.28q
38.22 (38.22) 1:16.61 (38.39) 1:56.07 (39.47) 2:35.12 (39.06) 3:13.93 (38.81) 3:52.53 (38.60) 4:29.26 (36.73) 5:03.28 (34.03)

6 KING, Bethany SR VMI 5:04.71q
39.74 (39.74) 1:18.24 (38.50) 1:57.71 (39.47) 2:35.90 (38.20) 3:14.31 (38.41) 3:52.75 (38.44) 4:28.34 (35.59) 5:04.71 (36.38)

7 LANE, Emily FR FUR 5:12.44q
39.83 (39.83) 1:18.29 (38.46) 1:57.84 (39.55) 2:36.28 (38.45) 3:14.68 (38.41) 3:53.47 (38.79) 4:33.49 (40.03) 5:12.44 (38.95)

8 YATES, Kathleen SO VMI 5:26.43
40.00 (40.00) 1:18.55 (38.56) 1:58.39 (39.85) 2:39.19 (40.80) 3:20.97 (41.79) 4:03.54 (42.57) 4:45.64 (42.11) 5:26.43 (40.79)

9 MORRIS, Haley JR UTC 5:27.86
40.86 (40.86) 1:20.88 (40.02) 2:02.43 (41.56) 2:44.08 (41.65) 3:26.03 (41.96) 4:07.47 (41.44) 4:48.16 (40.69) 5:27.86 (39.70)

Heat 2 of 2
1 WILLIAMS-MCELROY, Emily SR ETSU 5:04.69Q

39.09 (39.09) 1:16.17 (37.08) 1:53.93 (37.77) 2:32.34 (38.42) 3:11.43 (39.09) 3:50.84 (39.42) 4:29.24 (38.40) 5:04.69 (35.46)

2 BURR, Riley SO FUR 5:04.93Q
38.23 (38.23) 1:15.71 (37.49) 1:53.76 (38.05) 2:31.94 (38.18) 3:11.02 (39.08) 3:50.58 (39.57) 4:29.06 (38.48) 5:04.93 (35.88)

3 JENNINGS, Gabrielle SO FUR 5:04.94Q
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#10 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

38.48 (38.48) 1:15.64 (37.17) 1:53.51 (37.87) 2:32.12 (38.62) 3:11.20 (39.09) 3:50.45 (39.25) 4:28.82 (38.37) 5:04.94 (36.12)

4 STROZIER, Mary Grace FR SAM 5:07.48q
38.88 (38.88) 1:16.59 (37.72) 1:54.27 (37.69) 2:32.59 (38.33) 3:11.66 (39.07) 3:51.41 (39.76) 4:29.60 (38.19) 5:07.48 (37.89)

5 BARNETT, Jamie JR WOF 5:12.06q
39.38 (39.38) 1:17.88 (38.51) 1:56.33 (38.46) 2:35.98 (39.65) 3:16.10 (40.13) 3:55.94 (39.84) 4:34.96 (39.02) 5:12.06 (37.10)

6 COOLEY, Becca SR FUR 5:13.91
39.35 (39.35) 1:17.42 (38.07) 1:56.12 (38.71) 2:36.19 (40.07) 3:16.34 (40.15) 3:56.12 (39.79) 4:35.29 (39.17) 5:13.91 (38.62)

7 NELSON, Brianna JR UTC 5:14.76
40.22 (40.22) 1:18.97 (38.76) 1:58.40 (39.44) 2:38.31 (39.91) 3:18.95 (40.64) 3:59.55 (40.61) 4:39.07 (39.53) 5:14.76 (35.69)

8 WILLIAMSON, Colbie FR ETSU 5:20.52
39.63 (39.63) 1:18.40 (38.77) 1:57.07 (38.67) 2:36.47 (39.40) 3:17.04 (40.57) 3:58.19 (41.16) 4:39.85 (41.66) 5:20.52 (40.67)

9 OPP, Amber FR CIT 5:21.49
39.32 (39.32) 1:18.43 (39.11) 1:58.63 (40.21) 2:40.01 (41.38) 3:21.44 (41.43) 4:03.24 (41.81) 4:43.40 (40.16) 5:21.49 (38.09)

10 HENDERSON, Julia SO UTC 5:22.84
40.45 (40.45) 1:19.24 (38.79) 1:58.57 (39.34) 2:38.57 (40.00) 3:19.24 (40.68) 4:00.09 (40.85) 4:41.67 (41.58) 5:22.84 (41.18)

#34 Women's Indoor Pentathlon
Pl Name Points 60H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800
1 POPP, Selena

SAM
Team Points: 10

4118 8.93

925

1.76m
5' 91/4

928

11.57m
37' 113/4

633

6.01m
19' 83/4

853

2:23.30

779
2 LUST , Amber

WOF
Team Points: 8

3532 8.63

989

1.58m
5' 21/4

712

8.72m
28' 71/2

446

5.67m
18' 71/4

750

2:34.71

635
3 LOGAN, Julia

VMI
Team Points: 6

3433 9.50

808

1.73m
5' 8"
891

8.14m
26' 83/4

408

5.31m
17' 51/4

645

2:30.96

681
4 SCOTT, Marisa

WCU
Team Points: 5

3330 9.37

834

1.64m
5' 41/2

783

9.05m
29' 81/2

467

5.41m
17' 9"
674

2:40.04

572
5 HAYES , Sara

WOF
Team Points: 4

3295 9.70

769

1.49m
4' 101/2

610

9.15m
30' 01/2

474

5.43m
17' 93/4

680

2:24.63

762
6 DUNN, Megan

WOF
Team Points: 3

3091 9.69

771

1.49m
4' 101/2

610

9.40m
30' 101/4

490

5.08m
16' 8"
581

2:34.41

639
7 JAMES, Autumn

WCU
Team Points: 2

3050 9.76

758

1.67m
5' 53/4

818

9.35m
30' 81/2

487

5.26m
17' 31/4

631

3:00.94

356
8 DUMAR, Amanda

SAM
Team Points: 1

2977 9.26

856

1.31m
4' 31/2

419

8.41m
27' 71/4

426

5.20m
17' 03/4

614

2:32.53

662
9 BEARD, Lauren

SAM
2845 9.17

875

1.34m
4' 43/4

449

8.59m
28' 21/2

438

4.41m
14' 53/4

406

2:31.25

677
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#34 Women's Indoor Pentathlon (cont'd)
Pl Name Points 60H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800
10 SMITH, Shannon

FUR
2805 10.60

604

1.40m
4' 7"
512

9.67m
31' 9"
508

4.86m
15' 111/2

522

2:32.71

659
11 FULTON, Emily

VMI
2477 10.93

548

1.55m
5' 1"
678

10.08m
33' 1"
535

4.76m
15' 71/2

495

3:17.27

221
12 THOMAS, Brenea

VMI
2322 11.04

530

1.49m
4' 101/2

610

8.27m
27' 13/4

417

4.78m
15' 81/4

500

3:11.54

265
13 CHEWNING, Reaga

FUR
2292 11.82

410

1.37m
4' 6"
481

7.51m
24' 8"
368

4.58m
15' 01/2

448

2:38.97

585
14 WEIBLE, Erin

VMI
1950 12.09

371

1.22m
4' 0"
331

9.95m
32' 8"
526

4.24m
13' 11"

364

3:00.79

358

#33 Men's Indoor Heptathlon
Pl Name Points 60 Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 60H Pole Vault 1000
1 BARNES, Marquis

SAM
2981 7.04

868

7.06m
23' 2"
828

11.13m
36' 61/2

554

1.92m
6' 31/2

731
2 WAARVIK, Jon

SAM
2851 7.38

752

6.94m
22' 91/4

799

11.38m
37' 41/4

569

1.92m
6' 31/2

731
3 OZBURN, Thomas

SAM
2552 7.39

749

6.69m
21' 111/2

741

9.16m
30' 1"
435

1.80m
5' 103/4

627
4 MUDD, Matthew

WCU
2539 7.34

765

6.58m
21' 71/4

716

9.65m
31' 81/4

465

1.76m
5' 91/4

593
5 ECK, Austin

SAM
2508 7.41

742

6.39m
20' 113/4

673

8.80m
28' 103/4

414

1.86m
6' 11/4

679
6 HEINRICH, Conrad

WOF
2469 7.60

681

5.96m
19' 63/4

578

11.61m
38' 11/4

583

1.80m
5' 103/4

627
7 STOUT, Robert

WOF
2369 7.59

684

6.14m
20' 13/4

617

10.09m
33' 11/2

491

1.74m
5' 81/2

577
8 ROBINSON, Samue

WOF
2253 7.40

745

5.84m
19' 2"
552

10.36m
34' 01/4

507

1.58m
5' 21/4

449
9 WEINBERG-JONES

VMI
2251 7.46

726

5.95m
19' 61/4

576

8.65m
28' 43/4

405

1.70m
5' 7"
544
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#33 Men's Indoor Heptathlon (cont'd)
Pl Name Points 60 Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 60H Pole Vault 1000
10 MCDONALD, Evan

CIT
2123 7.46

726

5.68m
18' 73/4

519

9.81m
32' 21/2

474

1.52m
4' 113/4

404
11 SCHLATTER, Hunte

SAM
2105 7.56

694

5.42m
17' 91/2

465

9.41m
30' 103/4

450

1.64m
5' 41/2

496
12 MAXEY, Thomas

WOF
2058 7.55

697

5.75m
18' 101/2

533

9.70m
31' 101/4

468

1.46m
4' 91/2

360
13 SAROKAS, Austin

VMI
2032 7.93

580

5.62m
18' 51/4

506

9.40m
30' 101/4

450

1.64m
5' 41/2

496
14 BROWN, Chad

VMI
1811 7.83

610

5.21m
17' 11/4

423

9.23m
30' 33/4

440

1.43m
4' 81/4

338

#15 Men's 60m Hurdles
2:30 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 TAIT, Emmanuel SO SAM 8.06Q 2(1)
2 DIGGS, Malik SR CIT 8.07Q 1(1)
3 ELLIS, Isaiah FR WOF 8.23Q8.225 2(2)
4 WARREN, Lee SR VMI 8.23Q8.230 1(2)
5 JONES, Devyn JR WCU 8.26Q 2(3)
6 MCHUGH, Jack FR SAM 8.29Q 1(3)
7 JONES, Mike FR WCU 8.33q 1(4)
8 WILSON, J'len SO WCU 8.35q 2(4)
9 GRANDERSON, James SO VMI 8.51 1(5)

10 HEINRICH, Conrad JR WOF 8.53 1(6)
11 BEANE, Jeffrey SR UNCG 8.58 2(5)
12 WEINBERG-JONES, Desmond SR VMI 8.66 1(7)

MCMAHAN, Michael FR SAM DQ pushed 2
TODD, Colyn JR UNCG DQ hooking 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2
1 DIGGS, Malik SR CIT 8.07Q

2 WARREN, Lee SR VMI 8.23Q8.230
3 MCHUGH, Jack FR SAM 8.29Q

4 JONES, Mike FR WCU 8.33q

5 GRANDERSON, James SO VMI 8.51
6 HEINRICH, Conrad JR WOF 8.53
7 WEINBERG-JONES, Desmond SR VMI 8.66
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#15 Men's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 2 of 2
1 TAIT, Emmanuel SO SAM 8.06Q

2 ELLIS, Isaiah FR WOF 8.23Q8.225
3 JONES, Devyn JR WCU 8.26Q

4 WILSON, J'len SO WCU 8.35q

5 BEANE, Jeffrey SR UNCG 8.58
MCMAHAN, Michael FR SAM DQ pushed
TODD, Colyn JR UNCG DQ hooking

#16 Women's 60m Hurdles
2:45 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 ATKINS, Kyra JR ETSU 8.35Q 1(1)
2 SIMMONS, Lamisha JR ETSU 8.64Q 2(1)
3 SANFORD, Sarah JR SAM 8.69Q 1(2)
4 LUST , Amber JR WOF 8.75Q 2(2)
5 EASLEY, Timia SR ETSU 8.80Q 1(3)
6 HINES, Erin SO SAM 8.88Q 2(3)
7 ARNAUT, Dasha JR WCU 8.92q 2(4)
8 PAYTON, Qiona JR SAM 8.98q 1(4)
9 POPP, Selena JR SAM 9.07 2(5)

10 WRIGHT, Tamilia JR WCU 9.15 2(6)
11 WARREN, Jaelyn FR WCU 9.21 1(5)
12 WOERNER, Sally SR WCU 9.22 2(7)
13 WOODS, Jada SO WCU 9.24 1(6)
14 WHITEHURST, Kendra FR ETSU 9.26 2(8)
15 BEARD, Lauren SO SAM 9.30 1(7)

GOODEN, Jazmine SO WCU DQ pushed 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2
1 ATKINS, Kyra JR ETSU 8.35Q

2 SANFORD, Sarah JR SAM 8.69Q

3 EASLEY, Timia SR ETSU 8.80Q

4 PAYTON, Qiona JR SAM 8.98q

5 WARREN, Jaelyn FR WCU 9.21
6 WOODS, Jada SO WCU 9.24
7 BEARD, Lauren SO SAM 9.30

GOODEN, Jazmine SO WCU DQ pushed
Heat 2 of 2
1 SIMMONS, Lamisha JR ETSU 8.64Q

2 LUST , Amber JR WOF 8.75Q

3 HINES, Erin SO SAM 8.88Q
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#16 Women's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 ARNAUT, Dasha JR WCU 8.92q

5 POPP, Selena JR SAM 9.07
6 WRIGHT, Tamilia JR WCU 9.15
7 WOERNER, Sally SR WCU 9.22
8 WHITEHURST, Kendra FR ETSU 9.26

#1 Men's 60 Meters
3:00 PM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 JOHNSON, Josiah JR CIT 6.77Q 2(1)
2 CROSSEN, Keion SR WCU 6.78Q 1(1)
3 TAIT, Emmanuel SO SAM 6.81Q 3(1)
4 DELINCE, Karon FR ETSU 6.82Q 3(2)
5 WHITT, Levi JR VMI 7.05Q7.047 2(2)
6 BARNES, Marquis SR SAM 7.05q 7.050 2(3)
7 MINGO, Omar JR WOF 7.07q 7.066 3(3)
8 OGOBRI, Timiebi FR CIT 7.07 7.067 2(4)
9 BAPOUPELEH, John SO WOF 7.07Q7.069 1(2)

10 MINUS, Caleb SO VMI 7.09 2(5)
11 WILLIAMS, Jordan JR CIT 7.12 1(3)
12 LAWSON, Nick JR WCU 7.13 3(4)
13 COLLINS, John FR VMI 7.20 3(5)
14 WORD, Chad FR FUR 7.37 2(6)
15 DUPREE, Palmer JR UNCG 7.40 3(6)

LITTLE, Josh JR WCU FS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3
1 CROSSEN, Keion SR WCU 6.78Q

2 BAPOUPELEH, John SO WOF 7.07Q7.069
3 WILLIAMS, Jordan JR CIT 7.12

LITTLE, Josh JR WCU FS
Heat 2 of 3
1 JOHNSON, Josiah JR CIT 6.77Q

2 WHITT, Levi JR VMI 7.05Q7.047
3 BARNES, Marquis SR SAM 7.05q 7.050
4 OGOBRI, Timiebi FR CIT 7.07 7.067
5 MINUS, Caleb SO VMI 7.09
6 WORD, Chad FR FUR 7.37

Heat 3 of 3
1 TAIT, Emmanuel SO SAM 6.81Q

2 DELINCE, Karon FR ETSU 6.82Q

3 MINGO, Omar JR WOF 7.07q 7.066
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#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 LAWSON, Nick JR WCU 7.13
5 COLLINS, John FR VMI 7.20
6 DUPREE, Palmer JR UNCG 7.40

#2 Women's 60 Meters
3:10 PM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 HAMPTON, Ty-Leah SR WCU 7.55Q 1(1)
2 ATKINS, Kyra JR ETSU 7.59Q 3(1)
3 GOODE, Kerisha SR VMI 7.62Q7.611 2(1)
4 DAVIS, Kiana JR ETSU 7.62Q7.618 3(2)
5 DEAN, Laura JR WOF 7.67Q7.662 2(2)
6 MCKINLEY, Tonia SR SAM 7.67Q7.665 1(2)
7 ANDERSON, Bria SR VMI 7.72q 3(3)
8 LITTLE, Mia JR WCU 7.74q 1(3)
9 MCCLAIN, Mia SR VMI 7.81 3(4)

10 GOODEN, Jazmine SO WCU 7.87 2(3)
11 FRIDAY, Nautica SO UNCG 8.00 1(4)
11 MCINTYRE, Makaila FR WCU 8.00 2(4)
13 HILL, Tiffany FR CIT 8.04 2(5)
14 BURCH, Tamia FR CIT 8.08 1(5)
15 RICE, Alexis SO UNCG 8.13 3(5)
16 SMITH, Antonia JR UNCG 8.21 3(6)
17 BARAN, Carlen FR FUR 8.43 1(6)
18 BRIGHT, Mercdes JR UTC 8.45 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3
1 HAMPTON, Ty-Leah SR WCU 7.55Q

2 MCKINLEY, Tonia SR SAM 7.67Q7.665
3 LITTLE, Mia JR WCU 7.74q

4 FRIDAY, Nautica SO UNCG 8.00
5 BURCH, Tamia FR CIT 8.08
6 BARAN, Carlen FR FUR 8.43

Heat 2 of 3
1 GOODE, Kerisha SR VMI 7.62Q7.611
2 DEAN, Laura JR WOF 7.67Q7.662
3 GOODEN, Jazmine SO WCU 7.87
4 MCINTYRE, Makaila FR WCU 8.00
5 HILL, Tiffany FR CIT 8.04
6 BRIGHT, Mercdes JR UTC 8.45

Heat 3 of 3
1 ATKINS, Kyra JR ETSU 7.59Q

SOUTHERN CONFERENCE INDOOR TRACK & FIELD
CHAMPIONSHIPS 2018
Lexington, VA
VMI-Corps Physical Training Facility
Weather: 70 degrees and windless
Host: Virginia Military Institute
2/24/2018 - 2/25/2018

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Jamie Severns
Meet Referee:
Brian McCue
Timing:
SnapTiming

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2/24/2018 6:45 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 19



#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 DAVIS, Kiana JR ETSU 7.62Q7.618
3 ANDERSON, Bria SR VMI 7.72q

4 MCCLAIN, Mia SR VMI 7.81
5 RICE, Alexis SO UNCG 8.13
6 SMITH, Antonia JR UNCG 8.21

#5 Men's 400 Meters
3:20 PM (Day 1): (Top 1 per Heat + next 3 advance)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 KIEDY, Henry SR WCU 48.46Q 1(1)
2 LAMONT, Dakota SR WCU 48.94Q 5(1)
3 SAMPSON, Hunter JR ETSU 49.33Q 3(1)
4 GREER, Miles JR WCU 49.71q 3(2)
5 SINGLETON, Devin SR CIT 49.77Q 2(1)
6 DALE, Devaniel SO WCU 49.92q 3(3)
6 GOULD, Andrew SR VMI 49.92Q 4(1)
8 RICHARDSON, Trey JR CIT 50.06q 4(2)
9 OBALLE, Jordan SO SAM 50.86 2(2)

10 CHAVIS, Cody SO WOF 51.34 4(3)
11 BOATENG, Kofie-Safie FR VMI 51.69 1(2)
12 BISHOP, Kevin JR VMI 52.09 2(3)
13 OVERBAY, Tate FR ETSU 52.41 3(4)
14 GAINES, Preston FR UNCG 54.13 4(4)

SMITH, Bradford SO WOF DNF 1
TODD, Colyn JR UNCG DNF 5
FITZPATRICK, Warren FR SAM DQ Impeded 5

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 5
1 KIEDY, Henry SR WCU 48.46Q

2 BOATENG, Kofie-Safie FR VMI 51.69
SMITH, Bradford SO WOF DNF

Heat 2 of 5
1 SINGLETON, Devin SR CIT 49.77Q

2 OBALLE, Jordan SO SAM 50.86
3 BISHOP, Kevin JR VMI 52.09

Heat 3 of 5
1 SAMPSON, Hunter JR ETSU 49.33Q

2 GREER, Miles JR WCU 49.71q

3 DALE, Devaniel SO WCU 49.92q

4 OVERBAY, Tate FR ETSU 52.41
Heat 4 of 5
1 GOULD, Andrew SR VMI 49.92Q
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 RICHARDSON, Trey JR CIT 50.06q

3 CHAVIS, Cody SO WOF 51.34
4 GAINES, Preston FR UNCG 54.13

Heat 5 of 5
1 LAMONT, Dakota SR WCU 48.94Q

TODD, Colyn JR UNCG DNF
FITZPATRICK, Warren FR SAM DQ Impeded

#24 Women's Pole Vault
Use Five- Alive Format: Progressions: 2.75, 2.90, 3.05, 3.20, 3.35, 3.50, 3.65, 3.80, 3.95

$ CPTF 3.90m Nathalie Elliott High Point
3:20 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.70 Pts
1 LEE, Sarah SR SAM 3.50m 11' 53/4 P P P XO XXO XXO XXX 10
2 WILSON, Tally FR SAM 3.35m 10' 113/4 P P P O XO XXX 8
3 TORSCH, Lauren SR SAM 3.20m 10' 6" P O O O XXX 5.5
3 DRUMMONDS, Kinley FR WCU 3.20m 10' 6" P P O O XXX 5.5
5 ROACH, Megan JR SAM 3.20m 10' 6" P XXO O O XXX 4
6 ENGEL, Sam FR CIT 3.05m 10' 0" P XO O XXX 3
7 SCHUMACHER, Catrena JR VMI 2.75m 9' 01/4 O XXX 2
8 FULTON, Emily SR VMI 2.75m 9' 01/4 XO XXX 1
9 DUMAR, Amanda FR SAM 2.75m 9' 01/4 XXO XXX

BREDEN, Meghan SR WCU NH P P P P XXX

#6 Women's 400 Meters
3:30 PM (Day 1): (Top 1 per Heat + next 3 advance)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 HOLLAND, Allison FR SAM 56.66Q 2(1)
2 ARNAUT, Dasha JR WCU 56.75Q 4(1)
3 SANFORD, Sarah JR SAM 57.54Q 1(1)
4 ROYER, Joie FR CIT 57.65q 1(2)
5 MORTON, Kassidy SO WOF 57.78q 1(3)
6 RUFFIN, Ariana FR VMI 57.97Q 3(1)
7 DIXON, Rachel SO SAM 58.00q 2(2)
8 WOERNER, Sally SR WCU 58.07 3(2)
9 WHITEHEAD, Kellsie SO WCU 58.60Q 5(1)

10 WICKS, Victoria SR SAM 58.82 2(3)
11 DELISSER, Dominiq FR WCU 59.00 5(2)
12 SMITH, Nicki SR ETSU 59.02 4(2)
13 HEAD, Olivia JR WOF 59.51 4(3)
14 COMBO, LeAndrea JR WOF 1:00.11 5(3)
15 MURRAY, Hannah JR CIT 1:02.53 2(4)
16 THOMPSON, Summer JR CIT 1:05.09 3(3)

BRIGHT, Mercdes JR UTC DNF 3
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 5
1 SANFORD, Sarah JR SAM 57.54Q

2 ROYER, Joie FR CIT 57.65q

3 MORTON, Kassidy SO WOF 57.78q

Heat 2 of 5
1 HOLLAND, Allison FR SAM 56.66Q

2 DIXON, Rachel SO SAM 58.00q

3 WICKS, Victoria SR SAM 58.82
4 MURRAY, Hannah JR CIT 1:02.53

Heat 3 of 5
1 RUFFIN, Ariana FR VMI 57.97Q

2 WOERNER, Sally SR WCU 58.07
3 THOMPSON, Summer JR CIT 1:05.09

BRIGHT, Mercdes JR UTC DNF
Heat 4 of 5
1 ARNAUT, Dasha JR WCU 56.75Q

2 SMITH, Nicki SR ETSU 59.02
3 HEAD, Olivia JR WOF 59.51

Heat 5 of 5
1 WHITEHEAD, Kellsie SO WCU 58.60Q

2 DELISSER, Dominiq FR WCU 59.00
3 COMBO, LeAndrea JR WOF 1:00.11

#7 Men's 800 Meters
3:40 PM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 SCARR, Matthew FR ETSU 1:55.58Q 1(1)

28.37 (28.37) 56.31 (27.95) 1:25.66 (29.35) 1:55.58 (29.92)

2 RODRIGUEZ, Juan FR UNCG 1:55.74Q 1(2)
27.62 (27.62) 55.81 (28.19) 1:25.95 (30.15) 1:55.74 (29.79)

3 HARBACEVICH, Joe JR WOF 1:55.82Q 3(1)
29.71 (29.71) 57.65 (27.94) 1:26.22 (28.57) 1:55.82 (29.60)

4 BORGHETTI-METZ, Haydn SR ETSU 1:55.90Q 3(2)
28.26 (28.26) 57.00 (28.74) 1:26.72 (29.73) 1:55.90 (29.18)

5 SALTER, Josh SR SAM 1:55.91q 1(3)
28.63 (28.63) 56.71 (28.09) 1:26.29 (29.59) 1:55.91 (29.62)

6 ZEMP, Jack SO WOF 1:56.56q 3(3)
30.02 (30.02) 58.31 (28.29) 1:26.65 (28.35) 1:56.56 (29.91)

7 WILLARD, Josh SR VMI 1:56.61Q 2(1)
30.93 (30.93) 1:00.86 (29.93) 1:29.32 (28.47) 1:56.61 (27.29)

8 OGDEN, Jake SO FUR 1:57.03Q 2(2)
29.18 (29.18) 1:00.05 (30.87) 1:29.42 (29.37) 1:57.03 (27.62)

9 SIGLER, Harper SO ETSU 1:57.59 2(3)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
3:40 PM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

29.85 (29.85) 1:00.18 (30.33) 1:29.56 (29.38) 1:57.59 (28.04)

10 KULICK, Stephan JR CIT 1:58.23 2(4)
29.40 (29.40) 1:00.36 (30.97) 1:29.65 (29.29) 1:58.23 (28.59)

11 ROBAKIEWICZ, Tyler SO WCU 1:58.40 1(4)
28.48 (28.48) 56.54 (28.07) 1:26.82 (30.29) 1:58.40 (31.58)

12 BETTS, Jackson FR VMI 1:58.56 3(4)
30.47 (30.47) 59.53 (29.07) 1:28.49 (28.96) 1:58.56 (30.07)

13 SANDIN, William JR UNCG 1:59.32 1(5)
27.96 (27.96) 56.24 (28.29) 1:26.34 (30.10) 1:59.32 (32.99)

14 MCCOY , James FR WOF 1:59.37 2(5)
30.08 (30.08) 1:00.33 (30.25) 1:29.70 (29.38) 1:59.37 (29.67)

15 BOUSQUET, Joyner SO SAM 2:00.01 1(6)
28.57 (28.57) 57.07 (28.50) 1:28.00 (30.94) 2:00.01 (32.02)

16 TIMOTHY, Jonathan FR UNCG 2:00.58 1(7)
28.23 (28.23) 57.09 (28.86) 1:28.27 (31.19) 2:00.58 (32.32)

17 DANIEL, Madison SO FUR 2:00.84 3(5)
29.88 (29.88) 57.95 (28.07) 1:27.64 (29.69) 2:00.84 (33.21)

18 BAILEY, Owen JR SAM 2:01.21 3(6)
30.05 (30.05) 58.54 (28.50) 1:28.61 (30.08) 2:01.21 (32.60)

19 COX, Hayden SR FUR 2:02.23 2(6)
30.72 (30.72) 1:00.69 (29.98) 1:31.12 (30.43) 2:02.23 (31.12)

20 KEMPF, Aaron FR VMI 2:02.85 1(8)
30.43 (30.43) 1:00.01 (29.59) 1:31.33 (31.32) 2:02.85 (31.53)

21 ROBERTO, Adam FR VMI 2:06.38 2(7)
31.18 (31.18) 1:01.76 (30.58) 1:33.31 (31.56) 2:06.38 (33.08)

22 BOSTIAN, Jordan JR WCU 2:13.13 3(7)
27.89 (27.89) 56.80 (28.92) 1:26.05 (29.26) 2:13.13 (47.08)

ALBRECHT, Caleb JR WCU DNF 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3
1 SCARR, Matthew FR ETSU 1:55.58Q

28.37 (28.37) 56.31 (27.95) 1:25.66 (29.35) 1:55.58 (29.92)

2 RODRIGUEZ, Juan FR UNCG 1:55.74Q
27.62 (27.62) 55.81 (28.19) 1:25.95 (30.15) 1:55.74 (29.79)

3 SALTER, Josh SR SAM 1:55.91q
28.63 (28.63) 56.71 (28.09) 1:26.29 (29.59) 1:55.91 (29.62)

4 ROBAKIEWICZ, Tyler SO WCU 1:58.40
28.48 (28.48) 56.54 (28.07) 1:26.82 (30.29) 1:58.40 (31.58)

5 SANDIN, William JR UNCG 1:59.32
27.96 (27.96) 56.24 (28.29) 1:26.34 (30.10) 1:59.32 (32.99)

6 BOUSQUET, Joyner SO SAM 2:00.01
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

28.57 (28.57) 57.07 (28.50) 1:28.00 (30.94) 2:00.01 (32.02)

7 TIMOTHY, Jonathan FR UNCG 2:00.58
28.23 (28.23) 57.09 (28.86) 1:28.27 (31.19) 2:00.58 (32.32)

8 KEMPF, Aaron FR VMI 2:02.85
30.43 (30.43) 1:00.01 (29.59) 1:31.33 (31.32) 2:02.85 (31.53)

Heat 2 of 3
1 WILLARD, Josh SR VMI 1:56.61Q

30.93 (30.93) 1:00.86 (29.93) 1:29.32 (28.47) 1:56.61 (27.29)

2 OGDEN, Jake SO FUR 1:57.03Q
29.18 (29.18) 1:00.05 (30.87) 1:29.42 (29.37) 1:57.03 (27.62)

3 SIGLER, Harper SO ETSU 1:57.59
29.85 (29.85) 1:00.18 (30.33) 1:29.56 (29.38) 1:57.59 (28.04)

4 KULICK, Stephan JR CIT 1:58.23
29.40 (29.40) 1:00.36 (30.97) 1:29.65 (29.29) 1:58.23 (28.59)

5 MCCOY , James FR WOF 1:59.37
30.08 (30.08) 1:00.33 (30.25) 1:29.70 (29.38) 1:59.37 (29.67)

6 COX, Hayden SR FUR 2:02.23
30.72 (30.72) 1:00.69 (29.98) 1:31.12 (30.43) 2:02.23 (31.12)

7 ROBERTO, Adam FR VMI 2:06.38
31.18 (31.18) 1:01.76 (30.58) 1:33.31 (31.56) 2:06.38 (33.08)

ALBRECHT, Caleb JR WCU DNF
Heat 3 of 3
1 HARBACEVICH, Joe JR WOF 1:55.82Q

29.71 (29.71) 57.65 (27.94) 1:26.22 (28.57) 1:55.82 (29.60)

2 BORGHETTI-METZ, Haydn SR ETSU 1:55.90Q
28.26 (28.26) 57.00 (28.74) 1:26.72 (29.73) 1:55.90 (29.18)

3 ZEMP, Jack SO WOF 1:56.56q
30.02 (30.02) 58.31 (28.29) 1:26.65 (28.35) 1:56.56 (29.91)

4 BETTS, Jackson FR VMI 1:58.56
30.47 (30.47) 59.53 (29.07) 1:28.49 (28.96) 1:58.56 (30.07)

5 DANIEL, Madison SO FUR 2:00.84
29.88 (29.88) 57.95 (28.07) 1:27.64 (29.69) 2:00.84 (33.21)

6 BAILEY, Owen JR SAM 2:01.21
30.05 (30.05) 58.54 (28.50) 1:28.61 (30.08) 2:01.21 (32.60)

7 BOSTIAN, Jordan JR WCU 2:13.13
27.89 (27.89) 56.80 (28.92) 1:26.05 (29.26) 2:13.13 (47.08)

#21 Men's High Jump
Use Five- Alive Format: Progressions: 1.78, 1.83, 1.88, 1.93, 1.98, 2.03, 2.08, 2.13, 2.18, 2.23, 2.28

$ CPTF 2.10m Garth Warner Norfolk State
3:45 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.78 1.83 1.88 1.93 1.98 2.03 2.08 Pts
1 FIGHTMASTER, Keyth JR SAM 2.03m 6' 73/4 P P P P O O XXX 10
2 SCOTT, Jordan SO ETSU 1.98m 6' 6" P O O O XO XXX 8
3 CAHOON, Matt FR SAM 1.93m 6' 4" P P O O XXX 6
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#21 Men's High Jump (cont'd)
3:45 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.78 1.83 1.88 1.93 1.98 2.03 2.08 Pts
4 WILSON, J'len SO WCU 1.93m 6' 4" O O XO O XXX 5
5 BARNES, Marquis SR SAM 1.93m 6' 4" P O O XO XXX 4
6 WAARVIK, Jon SO SAM 1.88m 6' 2" O O O XXX 3
7 PINCKNEY, Kenya FR CIT 1.88m 6' 2" O XO XO XXX 2
8 SNEAD, Khadevis FR WCU 1.88m 6' 2" O XO XXO XXX 1
9 ECK, Austin FR SAM 1.83m 6' 0" O XXO XXX

10 HUITT, Dijoun SO WCU 1.78m 5' 10" XO XXX
11 HEINRICH, Conrad JR WOF 1.78m 5' 10" XXO XXX

CHEWNING, Austin SR FUR NH

#29 Men's Shot Put
Top 9 to Finals

$ CPTF 16.79m Sasha Dajia Charlotte
3:45 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, Mateius SR WCU 16.64m 54' 71/2 16.02 16.03 16.14 16.14 16.64 16.21 2(1) 10
2 JOHNSON, Benjamin JR ETSU 16.13m 52' 111/4 FOUL 15.94 16.13 15.81 15.96 FOUL 2(2) 8
3 LUFKIN , Austin FR WOF 16.00m 52' 61/4 16.00 15.77 15.36 15.72 15.60 FOUL 2(3) 6
4 WRIGHT, Dakota JR WCU 15.79m 51' 10" 15.23 15.79 14.98 15.28 14.20 FOUL 2(4) 5
5 STANLEY, Jay FR WCU 14.77m 48' 53/4 14.42 14.77 FOUL FOUL FOUL 14.33 2(5) 4
6 STEHLING, Chase JR WCU 14.75m 48' 5" 13.19 14.30 14.45 14.30 FOUL 14.75 2(6) 3
7 FREELAND, Derrick SR CIT 14.60m 47' 11" 14.30 FOUL FOUL 14.38 14.60 14.49 2(7) 2
8 BENNETT, Mac FR WCU 14.35m 47' 11/4 13.14 14.35 FOUL FOUL 14.14 14.04 1(1) 1
9 HUGHES, Daryn SO WCU 14.02m 46' 01/4 13.22 13.59 12.82 13.14 14.02 13.37 1(2)

10 NNODIM, Longinus JR WOF 13.57m 44' 61/2 FOUL 13.47 13.57 2(8)
11 GRIFFIN, Hunter SO WOF 13.51m 44' 41/4 13.51 FOUL 12.54 1(3)
12 JACOBS, Connor FR WOF 13.28m 43' 7" 13.28 13.05 12.46 1(4)
13 USHER, Daniel SO VMI 12.71m 41' 83/4 11.99 12.47 12.71 1(5)
14 COLEMAN, Bryson FR WOF 12.00m 39' 43/4 12.00 11.67 FOUL 1(6)
15 WILLIAMS, Ny-Juan JR UNCG 10.06m 33' 01/4 9.68 10.06 9.62 1(7)
16 BARKSDALE, Karl FR UNCG 7.05m 23' 13/4 5.99 7.05 FOUL 1(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2
1 BENNETT, Mac FR WCU 14.35m 47' 11/4 13.14 14.35 FOUL FOUL 14.14 14.04

2 HUGHES, Daryn SO WCU 14.02m 46' 01/4 13.22 13.59 12.82 13.14 14.02 13.37

3 GRIFFIN, Hunter SO WOF 13.51m 44' 41/4 13.51 FOUL 12.54

4 JACOBS, Connor FR WOF 13.28m 43' 7" 13.28 13.05 12.46

5 USHER, Daniel SO VMI 12.71m 41' 83/4 11.99 12.47 12.71

6 COLEMAN, Bryson FR WOF 12.00m 39' 43/4 12.00 11.67 FOUL

7 WILLIAMS, Ny-Juan JR UNCG 10.06m 33' 01/4 9.68 10.06 9.62

8 BARKSDALE, Karl FR UNCG 7.05m 23' 13/4 5.99 7.05 FOUL

Flight 2 of 2
1 BROWN, Mateius SR WCU 16.64m 54' 71/2 16.02 16.03 16.14 16.14 16.64 16.21
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#29 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6
2 JOHNSON, Benjamin JR ETSU 16.13m 52' 111/4 FOUL 15.94 16.13 15.81 15.96 FOUL

3 LUFKIN , Austin FR WOF 16.00m 52' 61/4 16.00 15.77 15.36 15.72 15.60 FOUL

4 WRIGHT, Dakota JR WCU 15.79m 51' 10" 15.23 15.79 14.98 15.28 14.20 FOUL

5 STANLEY, Jay FR WCU 14.77m 48' 53/4 14.42 14.77 FOUL FOUL FOUL 14.33

6 STEHLING, Chase JR WCU 14.75m 48' 5" 13.19 14.30 14.45 14.30 FOUL 14.75

7 FREELAND, Derrick SR CIT 14.60m 47' 11" 14.30 FOUL FOUL 14.38 14.60 14.49

8 NNODIM, Longinus JR WOF 13.57m 44' 61/2 FOUL 13.47 13.57

#8 Women's 800 Meters
3:50 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 LINGARD, Kaitlyn JR WCU $ 2:12.50Q 1(1)

32.49 (32.49) 1:05.89 (33.40) 1:38.77 (32.89) 2:12.50 (33.73)

2 KUNTZ, Emma FR FUR 2:14.71Q 2(1)
34.53 (34.53) 1:08.38 (33.86) 1:42.33 (33.95) 2:14.71 (32.38)

3 BURR, Riley SO FUR 2:14.99Q 2(2)
34.86 (34.86) 1:08.64 (33.78) 1:42.12 (33.49) 2:14.99 (32.87)

4 LORD, Jessica FR ETSU 2:15.42Q 2(3)
34.69 (34.69) 1:08.63 (33.95) 1:42.87 (34.24) 2:15.42 (32.55)

5 FEUCHTENBERGER, Heather FR ETSU 2:15.99q 2(4)
32.68 (32.68) 1:07.22 (34.55) 1:41.80 (34.58) 2:15.99 (34.20)

6 GEAR, Kristlin FR FUR 2:16.68Q 1(2)
34.06 (34.06) 1:08.93 (34.88) 1:43.43 (34.50) 2:16.68 (33.26)

7 NIKOLAOU, Christina JR WCU 2:17.06Q 1(3)
33.68 (33.68) 1:08.24 (34.57) 1:42.40 (34.16) 2:17.06 (34.66)

8 PARASKEVA, Madison SO WOF 2:17.41q 1(4)
33.49 (33.49) 1:08.48 (34.99) 1:43.61 (35.13) 2:17.41 (33.81)

9 BATEMAN, Abby SO UTC 2:18.02 2(5)
35.12 (35.12) 1:09.55 (34.43) 1:43.89 (34.34) 2:18.02 (34.14)

10 HILL, Christina SR VMI 2:20.39 2(6)
35.02 (35.02) 1:09.45 (34.43) 1:44.49 (35.05) 2:20.39 (35.91)

11 BRYANT, D'Amani FR WCU 2:21.63 1(5)
33.91 (33.91) 1:08.64 (34.74) 1:44.81 (36.18) 2:21.63 (36.83)

12 BARRETT, Kelsey SO UNCG 2:22.35 1(6)
34.48 (34.48) 1:09.42 (34.95) 1:45.56 (36.14) 2:22.35 (36.79)

13 MALLORY, Shian SO SAM 2:24.27 1(7)
34.26 (34.26) 1:11.25 (37.00) 1:48.32 (37.08) 2:24.27 (35.95)

14 BROLING , Ashlynd FR UTC 2:24.38 1(8)
33.17 (33.17) 1:08.76 (35.59) 1:45.70 (36.95) 2:24.38 (38.68)

15 DILL, Kassidy FR UNCG 2:32.36 2(7)
35.16 (35.16) 1:09.80 (34.64) 1:47.93 (38.14) 2:32.36 (44.43)

16 SAWYER , Taylor SO UTC 2:45.27 2(8)
37.67 (37.67) 1:19.72 (42.05) 2:04.17 (44.46) 2:45.27 (41.11)

HEAT RESULTS
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2
1 LINGARD, Kaitlyn JR WCU $ 2:12.50Q

32.49 (32.49) 1:05.89 (33.40) 1:38.77 (32.89) 2:12.50 (33.73)

2 GEAR, Kristlin FR FUR 2:16.68Q
34.06 (34.06) 1:08.93 (34.88) 1:43.43 (34.50) 2:16.68 (33.26)

3 NIKOLAOU, Christina JR WCU 2:17.06Q
33.68 (33.68) 1:08.24 (34.57) 1:42.40 (34.16) 2:17.06 (34.66)

4 PARASKEVA, Madison SO WOF 2:17.41q
33.49 (33.49) 1:08.48 (34.99) 1:43.61 (35.13) 2:17.41 (33.81)

5 BRYANT, D'Amani FR WCU 2:21.63
33.91 (33.91) 1:08.64 (34.74) 1:44.81 (36.18) 2:21.63 (36.83)

6 BARRETT, Kelsey SO UNCG 2:22.35
34.48 (34.48) 1:09.42 (34.95) 1:45.56 (36.14) 2:22.35 (36.79)

7 MALLORY, Shian SO SAM 2:24.27
34.26 (34.26) 1:11.25 (37.00) 1:48.32 (37.08) 2:24.27 (35.95)

8 BROLING , Ashlynd FR UTC 2:24.38
33.17 (33.17) 1:08.76 (35.59) 1:45.70 (36.95) 2:24.38 (38.68)

Heat 2 of 2
1 KUNTZ, Emma FR FUR 2:14.71Q

34.53 (34.53) 1:08.38 (33.86) 1:42.33 (33.95) 2:14.71 (32.38)

2 BURR, Riley SO FUR 2:14.99Q
34.86 (34.86) 1:08.64 (33.78) 1:42.12 (33.49) 2:14.99 (32.87)

3 LORD, Jessica FR ETSU 2:15.42Q
34.69 (34.69) 1:08.63 (33.95) 1:42.87 (34.24) 2:15.42 (32.55)

4 FEUCHTENBERGER, Heather FR ETSU 2:15.99q
32.68 (32.68) 1:07.22 (34.55) 1:41.80 (34.58) 2:15.99 (34.20)

5 BATEMAN, Abby SO UTC 2:18.02
35.12 (35.12) 1:09.55 (34.43) 1:43.89 (34.34) 2:18.02 (34.14)

6 HILL, Christina SR VMI 2:20.39
35.02 (35.02) 1:09.45 (34.43) 1:44.49 (35.05) 2:20.39 (35.91)

7 DILL, Kassidy FR UNCG 2:32.36
35.16 (35.16) 1:09.80 (34.64) 1:47.93 (38.14) 2:32.36 (44.43)

8 SAWYER , Taylor SO UTC 2:45.27
37.67 (37.67) 1:19.72 (42.05) 2:04.17 (44.46) 2:45.27 (41.11)

#26 Women's Long Jump
Top 9 to Finals

$ CPTF 5.81m Sabina Allen Campbell
4:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 POPP, Selena JR SAM $ 6.04m 19' 93/4 6.04 FOUL FOUL 5.94 PASS PASS 2(1) 10
2 HINES, Erin SO SAM $ 5.90m 19' 41/4 5.90 5.88 5.68 5.50 5.73 FOUL 2(2) 8
3 ATKINS, Kyra JR ETSU $ 5.82m 19' 11/4 5.74 PASS PASS 5.67 5.01 5.82 2(3) 6
4 GOODEN, Jazmine SO WCU 5.81m 19' 03/4 FOUL 5.57 5.81 5.59 5.72 FOUL 2(4) 5
5 EASLEY, Timia SR ETSU 5.80m 19' 01/2 5.63 5.73 5.67 5.80 5.66 5.63 2(5) 4
6 MCINTYRE, Makaila FR WCU 5.73m 18' 93/4 5.47 FOUL 5.73 5.69 5.55 5.47 1(1) 3
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#26 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
4:00 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
7 DANIELS, Asyria SR CIT 5.65m 18' 61/2 FOUL FOUL 5.65 5.56 5.52 5.58 1(2) 2
8 HAYES , Sara SR WOF 5.60m 18' 41/2 FOUL 5.56 5.60 5.51 FOUL 5.28 1(3) 1
9 GUTH, Kaeleigh SO CIT 5.55m 18' 21/2 5.55 5.54 FOUL 5.19 FOUL FOUL 2(6)

10 WILLARD, Erin FR WCU 5.52m 18' 11/2 FOUL FOUL 5.52 1(4)
11 LUST , Amber JR WOF 5.50m 18' 01/2 5.46 5.41 5.50 2(7)
12 WOODS, Jada SO WCU 5.35m 17' 63/4 5.19 5.35 5.31 1(5)
13 SCOTT, Marisa JR WCU 5.29m 17' 41/4 FOUL 5.29 5.28 1(6)
14 ANDERSON, Bria SR VMI 5.12m 16' 93/4 FOUL 5.12 FOUL 2(8)

MEADOW, Megan JR SAM NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2
1 MCINTYRE, Makaila FR WCU 5.73m 18' 93/4 5.47 FOUL 5.73 5.69 5.55 5.47

2 DANIELS, Asyria SR CIT 5.65m 18' 61/2 FOUL FOUL 5.65 5.56 5.52 5.58

3 HAYES , Sara SR WOF 5.60m 18' 41/2 FOUL 5.56 5.60 5.51 FOUL 5.28

4 WILLARD, Erin FR WCU 5.52m 18' 11/2 FOUL FOUL 5.52

5 WOODS, Jada SO WCU 5.35m 17' 63/4 5.19 5.35 5.31

6 SCOTT, Marisa JR WCU 5.29m 17' 41/4 FOUL 5.29 5.28

MEADOW, Megan JR SAM NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2
1 POPP, Selena JR SAM $ 6.04m 19' 93/4 6.04 FOUL FOUL 5.94 PASS PASS

2 HINES, Erin SO SAM $ 5.90m 19' 41/4 5.90 5.88 5.68 5.50 5.73 FOUL

3 ATKINS, Kyra JR ETSU $ 5.82m 19' 11/4 5.74 PASS PASS 5.67 5.01 5.82

4 GOODEN, Jazmine SO WCU 5.81m 19' 03/4 FOUL 5.57 5.81 5.59 5.72 FOUL

5 EASLEY, Timia SR ETSU 5.80m 19' 01/2 5.63 5.73 5.67 5.80 5.66 5.63

6 GUTH, Kaeleigh SO CIT 5.55m 18' 21/2 5.55 5.54 FOUL 5.19 FOUL FOUL

7 LUST , Amber JR WOF 5.50m 18' 01/2 5.46 5.41 5.50

8 ANDERSON, Bria SR VMI 5.12m 16' 93/4 FOUL 5.12 FOUL

#3 Men's 200 Meters
4:10 PM (Day 1): (Top 1 per Heat + next 3 advance)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 SINGLETON, Devin SR CIT 21.68Q 1(1)
2 CROSSEN, Keion SR WCU 21.71Q 5(1)
3 TAIT, Emmanuel SO SAM 21.80Q 3(1)
4 DELINCE, Karon FR ETSU 21.86Q 4(1)
5 DALE, Devaniel SO WCU 21.88q 4(2)
6 LAMONT, Dakota SR WCU 21.93Q 2(1)
7 KIEDY, Henry SR WCU 22.03q 3(2)
8 JOHNSON, Josiah JR CIT 22.09q 1(2)
9 GOULD, Andrew SR VMI 22.16 4(3)

10 RICHARDSON, Trey JR CIT 22.30 5(2)
11 BAPOUPELEH, John SO WOF 22.52 2(2)
12 MINUS, Caleb SO VMI 22.70 1(3)
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
4:10 PM (Day 1): (Top 1 per Heat + next 3 advance)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
13 OGOBRI, Timiebi FR CIT 23.02 3(3)
14 LITTLE, Josh JR WCU 23.07 5(3)
15 COLLINS, John FR VMI 23.40 3(4)
16 WARREN, Lee SR VMI 23.44 5(4)
17 BOATENG, Kofie-Safie FR VMI 23.53 1(4)
18 DUPREE, Palmer JR UNCG 24.12 4(4)

GRANDERSON, James SO VMI DQ two 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 5
1 SINGLETON, Devin SR CIT 21.68Q

2 JOHNSON, Josiah JR CIT 22.09q

3 MINUS, Caleb SO VMI 22.70
4 BOATENG, Kofie-Safie FR VMI 23.53

Heat 2 of 5
1 LAMONT, Dakota SR WCU 21.93Q

2 BAPOUPELEH, John SO WOF 22.52
GRANDERSON, James SO VMI DQ two

Heat 3 of 5
1 TAIT, Emmanuel SO SAM 21.80Q

2 KIEDY, Henry SR WCU 22.03q

3 OGOBRI, Timiebi FR CIT 23.02
4 COLLINS, John FR VMI 23.40

Heat 4 of 5
1 DELINCE, Karon FR ETSU 21.86Q

2 DALE, Devaniel SO WCU 21.88q

3 GOULD, Andrew SR VMI 22.16
4 DUPREE, Palmer JR UNCG 24.12

Heat 5 of 5
1 CROSSEN, Keion SR WCU 21.71Q

2 RICHARDSON, Trey JR CIT 22.30
3 LITTLE, Josh JR WCU 23.07
4 WARREN, Lee SR VMI 23.44

#4 Women's 200 Meters
4:30 PM (Day 1): (Top 1 per Heat + next 3 advance)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 HAMPTON, Ty-Leah SR WCU 24.22Q 5(1)
2 DAVIS, Kiana JR ETSU 24.58Q 4(1)
3 GOODE, Kerisha SR VMI 24.66Q 1(1)
4 ATKINS, Kyra JR ETSU 24.70Q 2(1)
5 DEAN, Laura JR WOF 24.75Q 3(1)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
4:30 PM (Day 1): (Top 1 per Heat + next 3 advance)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
6 ARNAUT, Dasha JR WCU 24.81q 5(2)
7 MCKINLEY, Tonia SR SAM 25.15q 2(2)
8 SIMMONS, Lamisha JR ETSU 25.36q 4(2)
9 MCCLAIN, Mia SR VMI 25.44 1(2)

10 LITTLE, Mia JR WCU 25.46 5(3)
11 HOLLAND, Allison FR SAM 25.55 3(2)
12 ANDERSON, Bria SR VMI 25.72 2(3)
13 RUFFIN, Ariana FR VMI 26.04 1(3)
14 RICE, Alexis SO UNCG 26.79 4(3)
15 HILL, Tiffany FR CIT 26.90 3(3)
16 FRIDAY, Nautica SO UNCG 27.18 4(4)
17 BURCH, Tamia FR CIT 27.22 2(4)

SMITH, Antonia JR UNCG DQ 2 steps 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 5
1 GOODE, Kerisha SR VMI 24.66Q

2 MCCLAIN, Mia SR VMI 25.44
3 RUFFIN, Ariana FR VMI 26.04

SMITH, Antonia JR UNCG DQ 2 steps
Heat 2 of 5
1 ATKINS, Kyra JR ETSU 24.70Q

2 MCKINLEY, Tonia SR SAM 25.15q

3 ANDERSON, Bria SR VMI 25.72
4 BURCH, Tamia FR CIT 27.22

Heat 3 of 5
1 DEAN, Laura JR WOF 24.75Q

2 HOLLAND, Allison FR SAM 25.55
3 HILL, Tiffany FR CIT 26.90

Heat 4 of 5
1 DAVIS, Kiana JR ETSU 24.58Q

2 SIMMONS, Lamisha JR ETSU 25.36q

3 RICE, Alexis SO UNCG 26.79
4 FRIDAY, Nautica SO UNCG 27.18

Heat 5 of 5
1 HAMPTON, Ty-Leah SR WCU 24.22Q

2 ARNAUT, Dasha JR WCU 24.81q

3 LITTLE, Mia JR WCU 25.46

#11 Men's 3000 Meters
4:50 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 LARA, Frank JR FUR 8:13.79 2(1) 10
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#11 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
4:50 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

32.96 (32.96) 1:06.41 (33.46) 1:39.68 (33.27) 2:12.74 (33.07) 2:45.90 (33.16) 3:19.12 (33.22) 3:52.66 (33.54) 4:25.76 (33.10)

4:59.11 (33.36) 5:32.03 (32.92) 6:05.16 (33.13) 6:38.03 (32.87) 7:11.58 (33.56) 7:43.42 (31.84) 8:13.79 (30.38)

2 COPPI, Mason SO FUR 8:17.76 2(2) 8
33.63 (33.63) 1:06.68 (33.05) 1:40.18 (33.51) 2:13.41 (33.23) 2:46.52 (33.12) 3:19.56 (33.05) 3:52.99 (33.43) 4:26.04 (33.06)

4:59.63 (33.59) 5:32.65 (33.03) 6:05.76 (33.11) 6:38.91 (33.15) 7:12.45 (33.54) 7:46.01 (33.57) 8:17.76 (31.75)

3 ROBERTS, Simeon SR ETSU 8:17.90 2(3) 6
33.52 (33.52) 1:06.51 (33.00) 1:39.87 (33.36) 2:12.98 (33.12) 2:46.16 (33.18) 3:19.02 (32.87) 3:52.60 (33.59) 4:25.61 (33.01)

4:59.16 (33.56) 5:33.02 (33.86) 6:07.03 (34.01) 6:40.36 (33.34) 7:15.05 (34.70) 7:48.78 (33.73) 8:17.90 (29.12)

4 GUILLOREL, Arsène SR SAM 8:18.20 1(1) 5
32.28 (32.28) 1:03.05 (30.78) 1:35.01 (31.97) 2:07.41 (32.40) 2:40.04 (32.63) 3:12.93 (32.90) 3:46.29 (33.36) 4:19.75 (33.47)

4:54.07 (34.32) 5:28.79 (34.72) 6:03.20 (34.42) 6:38.05 (34.86) 7:11.89 (33.85) 7:46.29 (34.40) 8:18.20 (31.92)

5 BERNAL, Daniel FR FUR 8:19.55 2(4) 4
33.29 (33.29) 1:06.82 (33.53) 1:40.02 (33.20) 2:13.15 (33.14) 2:46.26 (33.12) 3:19.25 (33.00) 3:52.12 (32.87) 4:25.26 (33.15)

4:58.89 (33.63) 5:32.34 (33.46) 6:05.54 (33.21) 6:39.23 (33.69) 7:13.31 (34.09) 7:47.17 (33.86) 8:19.55 (32.39)

6 TEMPLETON, Aaron JR FUR 8:22.11 2(5) 3
32.65 (32.65) 1:06.18 (33.54) 1:39.75 (33.57) 2:12.89 (33.15) 2:45.96 (33.07) 3:18.91 (32.96) 3:52.41 (33.50) 4:25.52 (33.12)

4:59.46 (33.94) 5:33.10 (33.65) 6:06.46 (33.37) 6:40.87 (34.41) 7:15.77 (34.90) 7:50.17 (34.41) 8:22.11 (31.94)

7 GEMECHU, Soresa SO ETSU 8:23.11 2(6) 2
33.54 (33.54) 1:07.02 (33.49) 1:40.17 (33.15) 2:13.22 (33.05) 2:46.38 (33.16) 3:19.34 (32.97) 3:52.85 (33.52) 4:25.86 (33.01)

4:59.40 (33.55) 5:33.24 (33.84) 6:06.61 (33.38) 6:40.59 (33.99) 7:15.82 (35.23) 7:49.91 (34.10) 8:23.11 (33.20)

8 DEAN, Dillon SO SAM 8:35.38 2(7) 1
32.98 (32.98) 1:06.85 (33.88) 1:40.42 (33.57) 2:13.66 (33.24) 2:46.40 (32.75) 3:19.78 (33.38) 3:53.24 (33.46) 4:26.33 (33.10)

5:00.07 (33.74) 5:35.30 (35.23) 6:11.31 (36.01) 6:48.18 (36.88) 7:24.90 (36.72) 8:00.85 (35.96) 8:35.38 (34.53)

9 MANDATO, Trent FR FUR 8:39.16 2(8)
33.85 (33.85) 1:07.25 (33.40) 1:40.51 (33.26) 2:13.99 (33.49) 2:46.88 (32.89) 3:20.52 (33.64) 3:55.00 (34.49) 4:29.82 (34.82)

5:05.10 (35.28) 5:40.92 (35.82) 6:17.16 (36.24) 6:53.60 (36.45) 7:29.80 (36.20) 8:04.48 (34.68) 8:39.16 (34.68)

10 RICHARDSON, Paul SR SAM 8:41.77 2(9)
34.36 (34.36) 1:07.49 (33.14) 1:40.69 (33.20) 2:14.50 (33.82) 2:47.92 (33.43) 3:21.77 (33.85) 3:56.58 (34.82) 4:31.69 (35.12)

5:06.41 (34.72) 5:42.67 (36.27) 6:19.32 (36.66) 6:56.04 (36.72) 7:33.19 (37.15) 8:09.22 (36.04) 8:41.77 (32.55)

11 BRYANT, Ben JR SAM 8:42.81 2(10)
33.80 (33.80) 1:07.26 (33.47) 1:40.62 (33.36) 2:14.25 (33.63) 2:47.45 (33.20) 3:21.39 (33.95) 3:56.15 (34.77) 4:31.28 (35.13)

5:06.90 (35.63) 5:43.39 (36.49) 6:20.27 (36.88) 6:56.87 (36.61) 7:33.54 (36.67) 8:09.50 (35.97) 8:42.81 (33.31)

12 GARNER, Ben FR SAM 8:51.62 2(11)
34.13 (34.13) 1:07.81 (33.69) 1:40.93 (33.12) 2:14.90 (33.97) 2:48.67 (33.78) 3:22.99 (34.32) 3:58.41 (35.42) 4:33.72 (35.32)

5:09.17 (35.45) 5:45.44 (36.27) 6:22.68 (37.25) 7:00.01 (37.33) 7:38.00 (37.99) 8:15.52 (37.52) 8:51.62 (36.11)

13 FITCH, Tripp JR VMI 8:53.74 1(2)
35.57 (35.57) 1:11.36 (35.79) 1:47.95 (36.60) 2:23.12 (35.17) 2:58.19 (35.07) 3:33.85 (35.67) 4:09.42 (35.57) 4:45.32 (35.91)

5:21.65 (36.33) 5:58.74 (37.09) 6:36.41 (37.68) 7:14.10 (37.69) 7:50.27 (36.17) 8:23.30 (33.04) 8:53.74 (30.44)

14 FERNANDES, Carlos SO VMI 8:57.02 1(3)
36.35 (36.35) 1:11.98 (35.63) 1:48.54 (36.56) 2:24.04 (35.51) 2:58.70 (34.66) 3:34.27 (35.58) 4:09.94 (35.68) 4:45.64 (35.70)

5:22.07 (36.43) 5:59.10 (37.04) 6:36.93 (37.83) 7:14.73 (37.80) 7:49.97 (35.25) 8:24.38 (34.41) 8:57.02 (32.64)

15 HERNANDEZ, Davone FR VMI 8:57.92 1(4)
36.01 (36.01) 1:11.70 (35.70) 1:48.25 (36.55) 2:23.76 (35.52) 2:58.38 (34.62) 3:33.61 (35.24) 4:09.12 (35.51) 4:45.05 (35.94)

5:21.18 (36.13) 5:58.48 (37.31) 6:36.18 (37.70) 7:13.86 (37.68) 7:50.45 (36.59) 8:25.43 (34.98) 8:57.92 (32.50)

16 ROY, Alex SO UNCG 9:04.72 1(5)
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#11 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
4:50 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

35.78 (35.78) 1:11.19 (35.41) 1:47.49 (36.31) 2:22.82 (35.33) 2:57.83 (35.02) 3:33.37 (35.54) 4:08.63 (35.27) 4:44.49 (35.86)

5:20.69 (36.21) 5:57.82 (37.13) 6:35.85 (38.03) 7:14.41 (38.56) 7:52.09 (37.68) 8:29.34 (37.26) 9:04.72 (35.39)

17 FERRE, Cisco JR WOF 9:07.97 2(12)
34.24 (34.24) 1:07.93 (33.69) 1:41.72 (33.80) 2:15.92 (34.20) 2:51.43 (35.51) 3:27.76 (36.34) 4:04.64 (36.88) 4:42.67 (38.04)

5:20.86 (38.20) 5:59.17 (38.31) 6:37.42 (38.26) 7:15.87 (38.45) 7:53.77 (37.91) 8:31.37 (37.61) 9:07.97 (36.60)

18 HYNES, Ewan FR UNCG 9:15.04 1(6)
34.81 (34.81) 1:10.99 (36.18) 1:47.71 (36.72) 2:23.35 (35.65) 2:58.41 (35.07) 3:34.04 (35.63) 4:09.67 (35.63) 4:45.22 (35.56)

5:21.40 (36.18) 5:58.04 (36.64) 6:35.69 (37.65) 7:13.55 (37.87) 7:52.50 (38.95) 8:32.98 (40.49) 9:15.04 (42.06)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2
1 GUILLOREL, Arsène SR SAM 8:18.20

32.28 (32.28) 1:03.05 (30.78) 1:35.01 (31.97) 2:07.41 (32.40) 2:40.04 (32.63) 3:12.93 (32.90) 3:46.29 (33.36) 4:19.75 (33.47)

4:54.07 (34.32) 5:28.79 (34.72) 6:03.20 (34.42) 6:38.05 (34.86) 7:11.89 (33.85) 7:46.29 (34.40) 8:18.20 (31.92)

2 FITCH, Tripp JR VMI 8:53.74
35.57 (35.57) 1:11.36 (35.79) 1:47.95 (36.60) 2:23.12 (35.17) 2:58.19 (35.07) 3:33.85 (35.67) 4:09.42 (35.57) 4:45.32 (35.91)

5:21.65 (36.33) 5:58.74 (37.09) 6:36.41 (37.68) 7:14.10 (37.69) 7:50.27 (36.17) 8:23.30 (33.04) 8:53.74 (30.44)

3 FERNANDES, Carlos SO VMI 8:57.02
36.35 (36.35) 1:11.98 (35.63) 1:48.54 (36.56) 2:24.04 (35.51) 2:58.70 (34.66) 3:34.27 (35.58) 4:09.94 (35.68) 4:45.64 (35.70)

5:22.07 (36.43) 5:59.10 (37.04) 6:36.93 (37.83) 7:14.73 (37.80) 7:49.97 (35.25) 8:24.38 (34.41) 8:57.02 (32.64)

4 HERNANDEZ, Davone FR VMI 8:57.92
36.01 (36.01) 1:11.70 (35.70) 1:48.25 (36.55) 2:23.76 (35.52) 2:58.38 (34.62) 3:33.61 (35.24) 4:09.12 (35.51) 4:45.05 (35.94)

5:21.18 (36.13) 5:58.48 (37.31) 6:36.18 (37.70) 7:13.86 (37.68) 7:50.45 (36.59) 8:25.43 (34.98) 8:57.92 (32.50)

5 ROY, Alex SO UNCG 9:04.72
35.78 (35.78) 1:11.19 (35.41) 1:47.49 (36.31) 2:22.82 (35.33) 2:57.83 (35.02) 3:33.37 (35.54) 4:08.63 (35.27) 4:44.49 (35.86)

5:20.69 (36.21) 5:57.82 (37.13) 6:35.85 (38.03) 7:14.41 (38.56) 7:52.09 (37.68) 8:29.34 (37.26) 9:04.72 (35.39)

6 HYNES, Ewan FR UNCG 9:15.04
34.81 (34.81) 1:10.99 (36.18) 1:47.71 (36.72) 2:23.35 (35.65) 2:58.41 (35.07) 3:34.04 (35.63) 4:09.67 (35.63) 4:45.22 (35.56)

5:21.40 (36.18) 5:58.04 (36.64) 6:35.69 (37.65) 7:13.55 (37.87) 7:52.50 (38.95) 8:32.98 (40.49) 9:15.04 (42.06)

Section 2 of 2
1 LARA, Frank JR FUR 8:13.79

32.96 (32.96) 1:06.41 (33.46) 1:39.68 (33.27) 2:12.74 (33.07) 2:45.90 (33.16) 3:19.12 (33.22) 3:52.66 (33.54) 4:25.76 (33.10)

4:59.11 (33.36) 5:32.03 (32.92) 6:05.16 (33.13) 6:38.03 (32.87) 7:11.58 (33.56) 7:43.42 (31.84) 8:13.79 (30.38)

2 COPPI, Mason SO FUR 8:17.76
33.63 (33.63) 1:06.68 (33.05) 1:40.18 (33.51) 2:13.41 (33.23) 2:46.52 (33.12) 3:19.56 (33.05) 3:52.99 (33.43) 4:26.04 (33.06)

4:59.63 (33.59) 5:32.65 (33.03) 6:05.76 (33.11) 6:38.91 (33.15) 7:12.45 (33.54) 7:46.01 (33.57) 8:17.76 (31.75)

3 ROBERTS, Simeon SR ETSU 8:17.90
33.52 (33.52) 1:06.51 (33.00) 1:39.87 (33.36) 2:12.98 (33.12) 2:46.16 (33.18) 3:19.02 (32.87) 3:52.60 (33.59) 4:25.61 (33.01)

4:59.16 (33.56) 5:33.02 (33.86) 6:07.03 (34.01) 6:40.36 (33.34) 7:15.05 (34.70) 7:48.78 (33.73) 8:17.90 (29.12)

4 BERNAL, Daniel FR FUR 8:19.55
33.29 (33.29) 1:06.82 (33.53) 1:40.02 (33.20) 2:13.15 (33.14) 2:46.26 (33.12) 3:19.25 (33.00) 3:52.12 (32.87) 4:25.26 (33.15)

4:58.89 (33.63) 5:32.34 (33.46) 6:05.54 (33.21) 6:39.23 (33.69) 7:13.31 (34.09) 7:47.17 (33.86) 8:19.55 (32.39)

5 TEMPLETON, Aaron JR FUR 8:22.11
32.65 (32.65) 1:06.18 (33.54) 1:39.75 (33.57) 2:12.89 (33.15) 2:45.96 (33.07) 3:18.91 (32.96) 3:52.41 (33.50) 4:25.52 (33.12)
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#11 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

4:59.46 (33.94) 5:33.10 (33.65) 6:06.46 (33.37) 6:40.87 (34.41) 7:15.77 (34.90) 7:50.17 (34.41) 8:22.11 (31.94)

33.54 (33.54) 1:07.02 (33.49) 1:40.17 (33.15) 2:13.22 (33.05) 2:46.38 (33.16) 3:19.34 (32.97) 3:52.85 (33.52) 4:25.86 (33.01)

4:59.40 (33.55) 5:33.24 (33.84) 6:06.61 (33.38) 6:40.59 (33.99) 7:15.82 (35.23) 7:49.91 (34.10) 8:23.11 (33.20)

7 DEAN, Dillon SO SAM 8:35.38
32.98 (32.98) 1:06.85 (33.88) 1:40.42 (33.57) 2:13.66 (33.24) 2:46.40 (32.75) 3:19.78 (33.38) 3:53.24 (33.46) 4:26.33 (33.10)

5:00.07 (33.74) 5:35.30 (35.23) 6:11.31 (36.01) 6:48.18 (36.88) 7:24.90 (36.72) 8:00.85 (35.96) 8:35.38 (34.53)

8 MANDATO, Trent FR FUR 8:39.16
33.85 (33.85) 1:07.25 (33.40) 1:40.51 (33.26) 2:13.99 (33.49) 2:46.88 (32.89) 3:20.52 (33.64) 3:55.00 (34.49) 4:29.82 (34.82)

5:05.10 (35.28) 5:40.92 (35.82) 6:17.16 (36.24) 6:53.60 (36.45) 7:29.80 (36.20) 8:04.48 (34.68) 8:39.16 (34.68)

9 RICHARDSON, Paul SR SAM 8:41.77
34.36 (34.36) 1:07.49 (33.14) 1:40.69 (33.20) 2:14.50 (33.82) 2:47.92 (33.43) 3:21.77 (33.85) 3:56.58 (34.82) 4:31.69 (35.12)

5:06.41 (34.72) 5:42.67 (36.27) 6:19.32 (36.66) 6:56.04 (36.72) 7:33.19 (37.15) 8:09.22 (36.04) 8:41.77 (32.55)

10 BRYANT, Ben JR SAM 8:42.81
33.80 (33.80) 1:07.26 (33.47) 1:40.62 (33.36) 2:14.25 (33.63) 2:47.45 (33.20) 3:21.39 (33.95) 3:56.15 (34.77) 4:31.28 (35.13)

5:06.90 (35.63) 5:43.39 (36.49) 6:20.27 (36.88) 6:56.87 (36.61) 7:33.54 (36.67) 8:09.50 (35.97) 8:42.81 (33.31)

11 GARNER, Ben FR SAM 8:51.62
34.13 (34.13) 1:07.81 (33.69) 1:40.93 (33.12) 2:14.90 (33.97) 2:48.67 (33.78) 3:22.99 (34.32) 3:58.41 (35.42) 4:33.72 (35.32)

5:09.17 (35.45) 5:45.44 (36.27) 6:22.68 (37.25) 7:00.01 (37.33) 7:38.00 (37.99) 8:15.52 (37.52) 8:51.62 (36.11)

12 FERRE, Cisco JR WOF 9:07.97
34.24 (34.24) 1:07.93 (33.69) 1:41.72 (33.80) 2:15.92 (34.20) 2:51.43 (35.51) 3:27.76 (36.34) 4:04.64 (36.88) 4:42.67 (38.04)

5:20.86 (38.20) 5:59.17 (38.31) 6:37.42 (38.26) 7:15.87 (38.45) 7:53.77 (37.91) 8:31.37 (37.61) 9:07.97 (36.60)

#12 Women's 3000 Meters
5:25 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 HURLEY, Emma Grace SO FUR 9:54.74 10

43.94 (43.94) 1:28.30 (44.36) 2:09.44 (41.14) 2:50.34 (40.91) 3:31.44 (41.10) 4:12.56 (41.12) 4:53.32 (40.76) 5:32.84 (39.52)

6:12.03 (39.20) 6:51.48 (39.45) 7:30.39 (38.92) 8:08.49 (38.10) 8:44.55 (36.07) 9:19.77 (35.22) 9:54.74 (34.98)

2 STEELMAN , Hannah FR WOF 9:58.41 8
44.15 (44.15) 1:28.18 (44.04) 2:09.20 (41.02) 2:50.09 (40.89) 3:31.27 (41.19) 4:12.43 (41.16) 4:53.18 (40.76) 5:32.70 (39.53)

6:11.93 (39.23) 6:51.37 (39.45) 7:30.22 (38.85) 8:08.36 (38.15) 8:45.53 (37.17) 9:21.98 (36.46) 9:58.41 (36.44)

3 DWYER, Grace SO FUR 9:59.92 6
44.00 (44.00) 1:28.46 (44.46) 2:09.48 (41.03) 2:50.51 (41.03) 3:31.63 (41.13) 4:12.72 (41.10) 4:53.48 (40.76) 5:33.05 (39.57)

6:12.25 (39.20) 6:51.68 (39.43) 7:30.78 (39.10) 8:09.08 (38.31) 8:48.02 (38.94) 9:24.75 (36.73) 9:59.92 (35.18)

4 WARD, Haley SR SAM 10:09.43 5
43.79 (43.79) 1:28.24 (44.45) 2:09.71 (41.47) 2:50.28 (40.58) 3:31.58 (41.30) 4:12.64 (41.07) 4:53.45 (40.81) 5:32.96 (39.51)

6:12.19 (39.23) 6:51.66 (39.47) 7:31.02 (39.37) 8:10.00 (38.99) 8:50.42 (40.42) 9:30.27 (39.85) 10:09.43 (39.17)

5 DELANEY, Taylor SO UNCG 10:13.89 4
44.28 (44.28) 1:28.63 (44.36) 2:10.13 (41.51) 2:51.13 (41.00) 3:32.22 (41.09) 4:13.27 (41.06) 4:54.00 (40.73) 5:34.12 (40.13)

6:13.47 (39.35) 6:54.53 (41.07) 7:35.15 (40.62) 8:16.67 (41.53) 8:56.77 (40.10) 9:35.60 (38.84) 10:13.89 (38.29)

6 NELSON, Allie FR SAM 10:17.25 3
44.65 (44.65) 1:28.97 (44.32) 2:10.41 (41.44) 2:51.40 (41.00) 3:32.36 (40.96) 4:13.39 (41.03) 4:54.43 (41.04) 5:34.62 (40.20)

6:15.34 (40.72) 6:56.54 (41.20) 7:37.55 (41.01) 8:19.08 (41.53) 9:00.94 (41.86) 9:41.29 (40.36) 10:17.25 (35.97)

7 SCHOEN, Taryn SO WOF 10:17.61 2
43.84 (43.84) 1:27.96 (44.12) 2:09.86 (41.91) 2:50.92 (41.06) 3:31.96 (41.04) 4:13.08 (41.12) 4:54.21 (41.13) 5:34.87 (40.66)

6:15.89 (41.03) 6:57.32 (41.44) 7:39.13 (41.81) 8:21.07 (41.95) 9:02.47 (41.41) 9:41.62 (39.15) 10:17.61 (36.00)

8 NEGLIA, Sophia FR UTC 10:20.05 1
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#12 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
5:25 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

44.47 (44.47) 1:28.75 (44.29) 2:10.10 (41.36) 2:51.26 (41.16) 3:32.27 (41.01) 4:13.41 (41.14) 4:54.61 (41.20) 5:34.79 (40.19)

6:15.48 (40.70) 6:56.73 (41.25) 7:37.87 (41.14) 8:19.35 (41.49) 9:01.30 (41.96) 9:42.01 (40.72) 10:20.05 (38.04)

9 CALDWELL, Reilly FR FUR 10:25.42
44.43 (44.43) 1:28.47 (44.04) 2:09.66 (41.20) 2:50.63 (40.97) 3:31.75 (41.13) 4:12.89 (41.15) 4:53.69 (40.81) 5:34.02 (40.33)

6:15.24 (41.22) 6:56.53 (41.29) 7:38.75 (42.23) 8:20.58 (41.83) 9:03.46 (42.88) 9:46.13 (42.67) 10:25.42 (39.29)

10 CALDWELL, Hannah SO UTC 10:40.41
44.62 (44.62) 1:28.85 (44.24) 2:10.74 (41.89) 2:51.93 (41.20) 3:33.08 (41.15) 4:14.37 (41.30) 4:55.56 (41.19) 5:37.22 (41.66)

6:19.19 (41.97) 7:02.03 (42.84) 7:45.10 (43.08) 8:28.70 (43.60) 9:13.01 (44.32) 9:56.74 (43.74) 10:40.41 (43.67)

11 BUNAO, Anya SR WOF 10:43.86
43.73 (43.73) 1:28.05 (44.32) 2:09.64 (41.60) 2:50.90 (41.26) 3:31.99 (41.09) 4:13.04 (41.06) 4:54.38 (41.35) 5:35.69 (41.31)

6:17.90 (42.22) 7:01.64 (43.74) 7:45.60 (43.96) 8:30.13 (44.53) 9:15.19 (45.07) 10:00.00 (44.82) 10:43.86 (43.86)

12 ELSASS, Whitley FR WOF 11:14.60
44.62 (44.62) 1:28.88 (44.27) 2:10.47 (41.59) 2:51.61 (41.14) 3:32.77 (41.16) 4:15.67 (42.91) 4:59.95 (44.28) 5:45.62 (45.67)

6:31.80 (46.18) 7:18.79 (47.00) 8:06.12 (47.34) 8:53.46 (47.34) 9:41.91 (48.46) 10:30.71 (48.80) 11:14.60 (43.89)

13 ARMFIELD, Anna FR VMI 11:40.21
44.81 (44.81) 1:29.08 (44.27) 2:11.30 (42.23) 2:53.27 (41.97) 3:36.82 (43.56) 4:22.01 (45.19) 5:08.22 (46.21) 5:55.61 (47.40)

6:43.98 (48.38) 7:32.09 (48.11) 8:21.19 (49.11) 9:11.17 (49.98) 10:01.21 (50.04) 10:51.48 (50.28) 11:40.21 (48.74)

#19 Men's 4000m DMR
5:40 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 ETSU (A) $ 10:07.32 10

1) SCARR, Matthew FR
            3:06.38 (3:06.38)

2) SIGLER, Harper SO
            3:56.15 (49.78)

3) BORGHETTI-METZ, Haydn  SR
            5:55.07 (1:58.92)

4) BRADTMUELLER, Adam SO
            10:07.32 (4:12.26)

2 FUR (A) $ 10:11.02 8
1) OGDEN, Jake SO
            3:11.89 (3:11.89)

2) DANIEL, Madison SO
            4:04.10 (52.21)

3) MCKINNISH, Quintin SR
            6:03.51 (1:59.42)

4) REEDER, Troy SR
            10:11.02 (4:07.51)

3 VMI (A) 10:14.92 6
1) WILLARD, Josh SR
            3:08.23 (3:08.23)

2) BISHOP, Kevin  JR
            4:00.02 (51.79)

3) SHAHBAZ, Jahanzib SO
            5:55.71 (1:55.70)

4) ELLINGTON, Micah SR
            10:14.92 (4:19.21)

4 WCU (A) 10:15.59 5
1) ROBAKIEWICZ, Tyler SO
            3:12.75 (3:12.75)

2) LAWSON, Nick JR
            4:03.19 (50.44)

3) GREER, Miles JR
            6:01.64 (1:58.46)

4) BOSTIAN, Jordan JR
            10:15.59 (4:13.95)

5 CIT (A) 10:16.56 4
1) SHIPLEY, Jeremy FR
            3:11.77 (3:11.77)

2) KULICK, Stephan JR
            4:03.25 (51.49)

3) MCCLARY, Trey SO
            6:02.00 (1:58.76)

4) CUNNINGHAM, Jamie SR
            10:16.56 (4:14.56)
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#19 Men's 4000m DMR (cont'd)
5:40 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Note Pts
6 WOF (A) 10:27.39 3

1) HENSLEY, Ben SR
            3:11.38 (3:11.38)

2) CHAVIS, Cody  SO
            4:02.83 (51.46)

3) MCCOY , James FR
            6:02.05 (1:59.22)

4) ZEMP, Jack  SO
            10:27.39 (4:25.34)

7 SAM (A) 10:39.66 2
1) OBALLE, Jordan SO
            3:15.76 (3:15.76)

2) BAILEY, Owen JR
            4:07.05 (51.29)

3) BOUSQUET, Joyner SO
            6:08.41 (2:01.36)

4) DEAN, Dillon SO
            10:39.66 (4:31.25)

8 UNCG (A) 11:11.80 1
1) SPRINKLE, Logan FR
            3:28.78 (3:28.78)

2) TODD, Colyn JR
            4:21.36 (52.58)

3) CLAYTON, Weston FR
            6:23.68 (2:02.32)

4) SANDIN, William JR
            11:11.80 (4:48.13)

#20 Women's 4000m DMR
5:55 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 FUR (A) $ 11:52.94 10

1) CROW, Jacquelyn  SR
            3:38.93 (3:38.93)

2) COOLEY, Becca SR
            4:43.35 (1:04.42)

3) KUNTZ, Emma FR
            6:56.80 (2:13.46)

4) JENNINGS, Gabrielle SO
            11:52.94 (4:56.14)

2 SAM (A) $ 12:00.30 8
1) WARD, Haley  SR
            3:39.39 (3:39.39)

2) DIXON, Rachel  SO
            4:37.73 (58.34)

3) STROZIER, Mary Grace FR
            6:58.21 (2:20.49)

4) ZANE, Abbey  FR
            12:00.30 (5:02.09)

3 ETSU (A) $ 12:01.71 6
1) FEUCHTENBERGER, Heather FR
            3:39.82 (3:39.82)

2) FRANSE, Vicki  SO
            4:38.58 (58.76)

3) LORD, Jessica FR
            7:01.11 (2:22.54)

4) WILLIAMS-MCELROY, Emily  SR
            12:01.71 (5:00.61)

4 VMI (A) $ 12:09.17 5
1) LUCKETT, Logan SO
            3:39.60 (3:39.60)

2) KNOBLETT, Julianne SO
            4:40.21 (1:00.61)

3) HILL, Christina SR
            7:01.85 (2:21.65)

4) KING, Bethany SR
            12:09.17 (5:07.33)

5 WCU (A) 12:12.84 4
1) NIKOLAOU, Christina JR
            3:45.50 (3:45.50)

2) DELISSER, Dominiq FR
            4:43.93 (58.43)

3) BRYANT, D'Amani FR
            7:08.82 (2:24.89)

4) LINGARD, Kaitlyn JR
            12:12.84 (5:04.02)

6 UTC (A) 12:23.84 3
1) MORRIS, Haley JR
            3:48.30 (3:48.30)

2) BUEHRLE, Nicole SO
            4:48.49 (1:00.19)

3) BATEMAN, Abby SO
            7:09.32 (2:20.84)

4) NELSON, Brianna JR
            12:23.84 (5:14.52)
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#20 Women's 4000m DMR (cont'd)
5:55 PM (Day 1):
Pl Team Time Note Pts
7 WOF (A) 12:25.44 2

1) BARNETT, Jamie JR
            3:49.98 (3:49.98)

2) HEAD, Olivia JR
            4:47.93 (57.96)

3) MCKENZIE, Sommer  SO
            7:12.44 (2:24.52)

4) PARASKEVA, Madison SO
            12:25.44 (5:13.00)

8 CIT (A) 13:09.90 1
1) MILLER, Casey FR
            3:59.32 (3:59.32)

2) HILL, Tiffany FR
            5:04.68 (1:05.36)

3) PADGETT, Kenslee FR
            7:46.59 (2:41.91)

4) OPP, Amber FR
            13:09.90 (5:23.32)

UNCG (A) DNF
1) OWINGS, Madison FR 2) DILL, Kassidy FR
3) DALTON, Ashlyn FR 4) BARRETT, Kelsey SO

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score
1 SAM SAMF 46
2 ETSU ETSU 42
3 WCU WCU 39
4 FUR FURM 33
5 VMI VMI 12
6 WOF WOFF 11
6 CIT CIT 11
8 UNCG UNCG 1

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score
1 SAM SAMF 83.5
2 WCU WCU 46.5
3 WOF WOFF 28
4 FUR FURM 26
5 ETSU ETSU 19
6 VMI VMI 17
7 CIT CIT 6
8 UTC CHAT 4
8 UNCG UNCG 4
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